Accession No. 69-109

University of Alberta
University Archives
Students' Union Photo Directorate

Photographs
1967-1968

Spring, 1995.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Preface i
Acknowledgement ii
Introduction ii
Administrative History v
Arrangement Note Vi
Scope and Content Note vii
List of Photographers X
Inventory 1
Clubs, Events and Departments 1
Sports 44
Campus and Buildings 64
People 70

Index 81



Accession No. 69-109 i

PREFACE

The University of Alberta Archives was established in 1968 at the recommendation of the
President's Standing Committee on Archives and Documents. Its primary mandate is to
acquire, maintain, and preserve the records of the University, in any medium, which
contain continuing administrative, legal, and historical value. The Archives constitutes the
official "memory" of the University and represents the accumulated experience of our
education community. In addition to these official records, the University Archives also
contains the private papers of the University Staff whose subjects of research and
teaching encompass the world.



Accession No. 69-109 i

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

This guide was prepared with the assistance of a grant from the Canadian Council of
Archives through the Arrangement and Description Backlog Reduction Cost-Shared
Cooperative Program, funded by the National Archives of Canada. The University
Archives gratefully acknowledges the assistance of this grant. Without it, these important
records could not have been made accessible to researchers and the public.

University of Alberta Archives



Accession No. 69-109 iii

INTRODUCTION

The black and white photographic negatives and proof sheets described in this inventory
were created by the University of Alberta Students' Union Photo Directorate during the
1967/68 academic year. They form part of a larger series held by the University Archives
dating from 1954 to 1985. It was from amongst these photos that most illustrations for
Gateway, the Students' Union newspaper, and Evergreen and Gold, the yearbook, were
selected. Documenting all facets of student activities on campus, the photos provide a
detailed "snap shot" of student life during 1967/68.

Source:

Access:
Extent:

Date Range:

Physical Condition:

Related Records:

The photographs in this collection were donated to the
University Archives by the Students' Union Photo Directorate
in two accessions. The proof sheets formed a part of
Accession 69-19, received via the Rare Book Library on 4
March, 1969, while the negatives were donated on 15
September, 1969 as Accession 69-109. For convenience of
access these have been amalgamated as Accession 69-109.

The records are open for research.
.54m.; approximately 15,000 images.
1967-1968

Generally the negatives are in good physical condition having
been housed in glassine negative files, and having received
minimal handling beyond the initial purpose for which they
were created. No obvious signs of serious physical
deterioration were noted. The negatives have been placed in
mylar sleeves. While they are certainly adequate for
reference purposes, some of the proofs are in less than
satisfactory physical condition. They show evidence of
heavier use such as tattered corners, scratching, and editors,
marks in various inks on the face of the photos. The proof
sheets are stored in acid free envelopes.

Other accessions in this series are as follows:

Accession Date Range
69-19 1954-1967

70-122 1968-1969



Suggested First Citation:

74-51
78-51
79-140
82-38
84-117
85-93
86-51

1970-1972
1969-1970
1971-1978
1978-1980
1980-1982
1984-1985
1979

A detailed inventory has been produced for Accession 69-19,

and donor lists are available for the remainder.

For other records relating to student activities on campus the
researcher is encouraged to consult records of the Students'
Union (1908-; 37.34m.), the Gateway (1910-), and Evergreen

and Gold (1921-1971).

University of Alberta Students' Union, Photo Directorate
photographs, University of Alberta Archives, Accession 69-

109, File no.

, 1967-1968.



Accession No. 69-109 v

ADMINISTRATIVE HISTORY

Governed by the Universities Act, the University of Alberta Students' Union was
established in 1908. It is an organization composed of students of the University and its
affiliated colleges and schools, and includes all societies, clubs, and associations
established under the authority of the Union's constitution. The Union provides for the
administration of the affairs of the students at the University, including the development
and management of student institutions and the promotion of the general welfare of
students consistent with the purposes of the University. The Students' Council is the
legislative, administrative, and executive body of the Union."

Over the years the Students' Union has produced two major publications, the student
newspaper, Gateway (1908-), and the student yearbook, Evergreen and Gold (1921-
1971). Photography is an important feature in both publications. In order to coordinate
the photographic demands of these and other Union publications, during the 1947/48
academic year the Publications Photography Directorate was established. The director
of photography, Bob Cook, was appointed by a three person board consisting of the
Director of the Yearbook, the Editor-in-Chief of the Gateway, and the President of the
Camera Club. The staff was comprised of a Director, an Assistant Director and from six
to ten volunteer student photographers.?

By 1967/68, the year under consideration here, the list of photographers had grown to
thirty-nine under the management of Director, Neil Driscoll. By this time the unit had
become known, as it is today, as the Photo Directorate. As an indication of the quality of
work produced by the Directorate, in 1967/68 the Gateway was awarded the Montreal
Star Trophy for excellence in student newspaper photography.

'From the Past to the Future: A Guide to the Holdings of the
University of Alberta Archives, (Edmonton: University of Alberta
Archives, 1992), p.181.

’Evergreen and Gold, (Edmonton: University of Alberta
Students' Union, 1948), p.49.



Accession No. 69-109 vi

ARRANGEMENT NOTE

The photographic records described in this inventory were received by the University
Archives in two parts. The proof sheets were donated as part of Accession 69-19, and
the negatives came separately and were assigned Accession 69-109. Both have now
been subsumed under 69-109.

Upon arrival at the Archives the negatives, 35mm. and 60mm. black and white, were
arranged roughly chronologically according to a registration number assigned by the
Photo Directorate. As each photographer completed a photo assignment each roll of
negatives would be placed into a separate glassine negative file upon which was written
identifying information (subject, date, photographer, etc.). Each file was assigned a
unique sequential number, which was also logged in a register. In most cases, a proof
sheet, a contact print on which the positive image is the same size as the original
negative, was produced for each file. The proof sheet was assigned the same
registration number as the negative file. These were then arranged numerically in
standard file folders, with a maximum of ten to a folder.

While physically rearranging the photos into a subject arrangement was briefly
considered, it was soon apparent that such an arrangement would be physically
impossible as well as theoretically undesirable. Since each negative file could cover
more than one subject, a physical rearrangement would have required cutting negative
strips and proof sheets, to separate out the subjects, a totally unsatisfactory notion.
Clearly the original order, which is perfectly workable, would have to be retained.

A previous inventory had been prepared, arranged topically, for Accession 69-19, and it
was considered desirable for the present inventory to harmonize with that one which
covers photographs from the same series. From a reference perspective, enhanced
subject access to the photos was necessary, since topical requests for photographs
predominate over chronological or other approaches. Hence it was decided to retain the
original order physically, but to intellectually arrange the subjects on paper in the
inventory.

Each subject within each negative file was described separately. Therefore if a file
contained negatives documenting three different topics, three entries for that file will
appear in the inventory. The entries have been organized into four broad topical
subseries, patterned after those in the earlier finding aid: Clubs, Events, and
Departments; Sports; Campus and Buildings; and People. Within each subseries the
order of entries is alphabetical, and then, where necessary, numerical by photo number.
The Photo Directorate's original numbering scheme has been retained, dropping only the
prefix denoting year which is replaced by the Archives accession number. For, example,
Photo Directorate file 67-284 becomes 69-109-284 in the Archives. In order to further
enhance access a name/subject index is found at the end of the inventory.



Accession No. 69-109 vii

SCOPE AND CONTENT NOTE

This series consists of black and white 35mm. and 60mm. photographic negatives, and
positive proof sheets, created by the University of Alberta Students' Union Photo
Directorate during the 1967/68 academic year. There are approximately 15,000 images
in the collection. A few 4 x § prints are contained in the proof sheets but no
corresponding negatives have been found. The work of 39 photographers is represented
here, and it was from amongst these photos that photographs for publication in the
Evergreen and Gold, the Gateway and its Friday supplement Casserole, were selected.

As a whole this collection provides a detailed overview of student activities at the
University of Alberta during 1967/68. They document all facets of student life - sports,
culture, residence life, clubs, events, student government, social concerns, recreation,
academics, entertainment, and much more. The 1960s were turbulent times on many
university campuses in North America, and these influences were felt at the University
of Alberta as well. These photos document such issues as birth control, hippies, anti-
Vietnam War demonstrations, mini skirts, drugs, and other controversial topics of the time.

This inventory is arranged in the following four subseries:
Clubs, Events, and Departments:

This is the largest and most complex of the subseries. Included here are photographs
of events and activities sponsored by a broad range of student clubs, fraternities, and
organizations, as well as candid shots documenting activities in various university
faculties and departments. Some of the predominant topics found here are: Bar None;
Bathtub Race; Commerce Rodeo; Concerts; Dances; Demonstrations; Drama;
Engineering Week; Fraternities; Freshman Introduction Week; Gateway, Open Heart
Surgery; Residence Life; Treasure Van; and Varsity Guest Weekend. The entries in this
subseries are arranged alphabetically by subject, then numerically by photo number.

Sports:

The photos in this subseries document all manner of sporting activity at the University of
Alberta, ranging from archery to wrestling. The emphasis is upon the major
intercollegiate sports - football, basketball and hockey. Besides covering home games,
Photo Directorate photographers travelled with the teams to out-of-town games, so they
are represented as well. While official university teams predominate, some coverage is
given to intramurals and recreational sports. Mug shots of some teams are found here,
as are some shots of fan trips to out-of-town games. The entries in these subseries are

arranged alphabetically by sport, then numerically by photo number.



Accession No. 69-109 viii
Campus and Buildings:

This subseries consists of photos of various university buildings, as well as general views
of the campus. While exterior shots of buildings predominate, interiors are also
represented. Of particular note is a series of interior shots of the newly-opened Students'
Union Building (SUB). The entries in this sub series are arranged alphabetically by
building name, then numerically by photo number. General views of campus are found
under "Campus".

People:

This subseries contains photos of individuals, chiefly students or faculty members,
associated with the University of Alberta. Members of student government, various
campus queens, and some distinguished visitors to campus are represented here, as are
a number of candid shots of unidentified students. The entries in this subseries are
arranged alphabetically by surname or subject term, then numerically by photo number.

Each entry within the inventory contains the following elements:

Photo number: This is the unique number used to identify a particular photo file
within the collection. For retrieval purposes the accession number
should be added to the front of the photo number (e.g. 69-109-455).

Title: This denotes the subject of the photographs. It can be either a
name (ie. of an event, organization, or person), or a subject term
created by the archivist (e.g. Dance, Concert, Campus, Students).

Description: This elaborates on the title, providing additional details about the
photographs.
Photographer: This is the surname of the photographer as recorded on the original

negative file. For full names of photographers refer to the List of
Photographers on p. x of this inventory.

Size: This denotes the size of film used - 35mm., 60mm., or 4" x 5".
Number of images: This indicates the number of negatives covered by the entry.

Proofs: Most items in this collection do include proof sheets, but some do
not. In the latter case the notation "No proof" is made. Occasionally
the number of images on a proof sheet is different than the number
of negatives in the file. That information is recorded in this area.
Similarly, there are a few proof sheets for which no negatives are
found, in which case a notation of "Proof only, no negatives" is
made.



Date:

Accession No. 69-109 iX

This date, taken from the original negative file, indicates the date on
which the negatives were logged in the Photo Directorate register.
While this is usually the date upon which the photos were taken, this
is not always the case. The Gateway can usually be used to verify
the date of a particular event.



Dave Applewhaite
Forrest Bard
George Barr
Bev Bayer
Erol Borsky
Ted Branton
Theo Bruseker
Brian Campbell
Glenn Cheriton
Alf Comeau
Marion Conybeare
Paul Didrickson
Neil Driscoll
Terry Dublonko
Janet Falconer
Eddie Fensky
Gary Finley
Al Fries
Richard Gaffney
Ray Haswell
Bob Humphries
Ken Hutchinson
Bob Jacobsen
Frank Kozar
Henry Kwok
Charles Lyall
Fred McDougall
Moore
Derek Nash

Elizabeth O'Donaghue

Jim Peachy
Bob Povaschuk
Ray Rajotte
Steve Rybak
Hiro Saka

Jack Segal
Dave Shragge
Ken Voutier
George Yakulic

Accession No. 69-109

LIST OF PHOTOGRAPHERS



University of Alberta Archives
Accession No. 69-109

Photo Directorate Photographs,
1967-1968

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS

-245

-246

-195

-538

-539

-310

-472

Agriculture Round Up: Breakfast.
Voutier. 35mm; 17 images. No proof.

Agriculture Round Up: Candid shots of
students in western garb dancing and
socializing. Voutier. 35mm; 30 images.

Art Gallery, Students' Union Building:
Art works, including paintings and carvings.
Povaschuk. 35mm; 11 images.

Art Gallery, Students' Union Building:

Portraits of artist and wood carver Pat
Kemball and his work. Kwok. 35mm;

11 images. No proof.

Art Gallery, Students' Union Building:
Portraits of artists and wood carver Pat
Kemball and his work. Kwok. 60mm;
6 images. No proof.

Arts, Faculty of: Various candid shots
of students, musical performances, and
equipment in the Faculty of Arts.
Hutchinson. 35mm; 18 images.

Audio-Visual Services area in the
Education Building showing staff and
equipment at work, particularly television.
Povaschuk. 35mm; 17 images. Proof only,
no negatives.

Band: Golden Bears Marching Band
performing. Voutier. 35mm; 8 images.
No proof.

November 24, 1967.

November 24, 1967.

November 11, 1967.

March 1, 1968.

March 1, 1968.

December 4, 1967.

February 12, 1968.

September 30, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

-57

-579

-580

-5681

-582

-583

-222

-223

-247

-248

Band: Golden Bears Marching Band
photographed through skylight. Driscoll.
35mm; 7 images.

Bar None: Candid photos of students
and animals participating in Bar None
events. Voutier. 35mm; 15 images.
No proof.

Bar None: Crowd shots and students in
western garb dancing. Voutier. 35mm;
32 images.

Bar None: Crowd shots of students in
western garb dancing. Includes University
President Walter H. Johns. Voutier. 35mm;
35 images.

Bar None: Students in western garb
participating in Bar None activities.
Voutier. 35mm; 16 images. No proof.

Bar None: Students in western garb
participating in Bar None activities.
Includes square dancers and donkeys.
Voutier. 35mm; 36 images.

Bathtub Race: In university arena.
Humphries. 35mm; 3 images. No
proof.

Bathtub Race: In university arena,
promotional shots. Humphries.
35mm; 16 images.

Bathtub Race: In university arena.
Applewhaite. 35mm; 28 images.

Bathtub Race: In university arena.
Bruseker. 35mm; 12 images.

October 10, 1967.

March 14, 1968.

March 14, 1968.

March 14, 1968.

March 14, 1968.

March 14, 1968.

November 18, 1967.

November 18, 1967.

November 24, 1967.

November 24, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109 3

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

-249

-250

-251

-259

-260

-287

-402

-67

-507

-116

Bathtub Race: In university arena. November 24, 1967.
Bruseker. 35mm; 33 images.

Bathtub Race: In university arena. November 24, 1967.
Bruseker. 35mm; 33 images.

Bathtub Race: In university arena, November 24, 1967.
includes close-up of one unidentified
female fan. Bruseker. 35mm; 35 images.

Bathtub Race: Kickline promoting the November 24, 1967.
race. Hutchinson. 35mm; 6 images.

No proof.

Bathtub Race: Kickline to promote November 24, 1967.

the race. Hutchinson. 35mm; 36 images.

Bathtub Race: In university arena. November 28, 1967.
Kwok. 35mm; 23 images.

"Beer Pong": Neil Driscoll and Ken January 26, 1968.
Voutier playing ping-pong. Also includes

candid shots around Photo Directorate

offices. Voutier. 35mm; 15 images.

Bicuspid Bounce Parade: Floats, decorated n.d.
vehicles, and costumed students to promote

the Dental Students' Society dance. Bayer.

60mm; 12 images.

Birth control information booth in Students' February 11, 1968.
Union Building. Voutier. 35mm; 4 images.
No proof.

Blitz Day: Breakfast at SUB for student October 19, 1967.
canvassers for the United Community

Fund. Includes "Emily" the giant ragdoll

mascot of the Blitz. O'Donoghue. 35mm;

9 images.



Accession No. 69-109

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

-160

-259

-141

-162

-172

-329

-577

Blitz Day: Awards, including "Emily"
the ragdoll, presented to students
during football game at Clark Stadium.
Fensky. 35mm; 16 images.

Blitz Day: Students canvassing.
Hutchinson. 35mm; 6 images.
No proof.

Blood Drive: Promotional shots of
of young woman in lab coat holding
blood donation apparatus. Yakulic.
35mm; 6 images.

Blood Drive: Shots of students
donating blood. Rajotte. 35mm;
7 images. No proof.

Blood Drive: Shots of students
donating blood. Kwok. 35mm;
15 images.

Boreal Institute: Opening ceremony
for the Institute, guests examining
exhibits and displays. Bruseker.
35mm; 17 images. No proof.

Campus Patrol: Uniformed members

of Patrol undertaking parking enforcement

duties. Dublonko. 35mm, 8 images. No
proof.

Campus Social Credit Club: Panel
discussion on the topic "Separatism
[Quebec] - then what?". Participants

are Hon. Raymond Reierson, Alberta Minister
of Education and Labour; Dr. Grant Davy
from the Department of Political Science;

and J.C. St. Onge from the Department

of Philosophy. Peachy. 35mm; 18 images.

No proof.

November 1, 1967.

November 24, 1967.

October 26, 1967.

October 31, 1967.

November 3, 1967.

December 8, 1967.

October 18, 1967.

March 6, 1968.



Accession No. 69-109

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

141

-311

-328

-348

-58

-63

-70

Car and canoe: Antique car with canoe
on overhead carrying rack. Yakulic.
35mm; 4 images.

Car towed away at SUB. Voutier.
35mm; 4 images.

Cat: Portraits of kitten found in SUB.
Also includes still life of a decorative
vase. Povaschuk. 60mm; 12 images.

Christmas in SUB, includes candid
shots of students dancing and musicians

performing. Hutchinson. 35mm; 34 images.

40 images on proof.

Commerce Rodeo: Promotional shots
of students in western garb. Bruseker.
35mm; 8 images. No proof.

Commerce Rodeo Queen candidates:
Unidentified. Driscoll. 60mm; 11 images.
No proof.

Commerce Rodeo Queen candidates:
Unidentified. Driscoll. 60mm; 11 images.
No proof.

Commerce Rodeo Queen: Winner Diane

Heatherington. Segal. 60mm; 12 images.

Commerce Rodeo Queen contestants
at breakfast, unidentified. Bruseker.
35mm; 8 images. No proof.

Commerce Rodeo: Kickline and crowds
at breakfast to promote the rodeo.
Hutchinson. 35mm; 37 images.

October 26, 1967.

December 5, 1967.

December 9, 1967.

December 18, 1967.

October 9, 1967.

October 11, 1967.

October 11, 1967.

October 11, 1967.

October 14, 1967.

October 17, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

-96

-104

-106

-106

-107

-108

-109

Commerce Rodeo: Action shots in the
arena including chariot racing, bronco
riding, and barrel racing. Hutchinson.
35mm; 32 images.

Commerce Rodeo: Action shots in the
arena including calf roping. Hutchinson.
35mm; 16 images.

Commerce Rodeo: Action shots and
some crowd shots in the arena. Includes
calf roping, bronco riding, and novelty
vehicle act. Bruseker. 35mm; 37 images.

Commerce Rodeo: Action shots in the
arena including chariot racing, calf
roping, barrel racing and bronco riding.
Saka. 35mm; 32 images.

Commerce Rodeo: Action shots in the
arena including novelty vehicle act, calf
roping, bronco riding, and some crowd
shots. Hutchinson. 35mm; 29 images.

Commerce Rodeo: Action shots in the
arena including calf roping and Rodeo
Queen Diane Heatherington. Hutchinson.
35mm; 29 images.

Commerce Rodeo: Action shots in the
arena including barrel racing, and
crowning of Rodeo Queen Diane
Heatherington. Hutchinson. 35mm;

29 images.

Commerce Rodeo: Crowd shots,
presentation of trophy and action shots
of chariot racing. Hutchinson. 35mm;

23 images.

October 21, 1967.

October 21, 1967.

October 21, 1967.

October 21, 1967.

October 21, 1967.

October 21, 1967.

October 21, 1967.

October 21, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

-113 Commerce Rodeo: Action shots in the
arena including calf roping, bronco riding,
and Rodeo Queen Diane Heatherington.
Kwok. 35mm; 35 images.

-239 Commerce kickline to promote the rodeo.
Barr. 35mm; 3 images. No proof.

-385 Commerce Undergraduate Society: Monte
Carlo Night promotional shots of unidentified
young woman. Voutier. 35mm; 19 images.

-425 Commerce Undergraduate Society:
Monte Carlo Night with games of chance,
roulette wheels, and cigarette girls. Saka.
35mm; 17 images.

-547 Computing Centre: Computer equipment

and staff member. Lyall. 60mm; 12 images.

-230 Concert: Several unidentified folk acts
performing in SUB Theatre. Voultier.
35mm; 29 images.

-196 Concert: Les Chansonniers, a French-
Canadian folk group, performing in
SUB Theatre. Kwok. 35mm; 12 images.

-80 Concert. Monique Leyracs, French-
Canadian singer, performing in SUB
Theatre. Saka. 35mm; 19 images.
No proof.

-88 Concert: Gordon Lightfoot, Canadian
folk singer, performing in SUB Theatre.
Falconer. 35mm; 28 images.

-51 Concert: The Loving Sound performing
in SUB Theatre. Lyall. 35mm; 12 images.
No proof.

October 21, 1967.

October, 1967.

January 22, 1968.

January 28, 1968.

March 7, 1968.

November 21, 1967.

November 11, 1967.

October 16, 1967.

October 19, 1967.

October 2, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

-36

-62

-84

-132

-133

-163

-156

-165

Concert: The Three Ds, a folk group
from Brigham Young University,
performing in SUB Theatre as part
of Freshman Introduction Week
activities. Lyall. 35mm; 20 images.

Concert: lan and Sylvia Tyson,
Canadian folk singers, performing
in SUB Theatre. Borsky. 36mm;
22 images.

Concert: Workers setting up for
lan and Sylvia performance.
Segal. 35mm; 17 images.

Concert: lan and Sylvia performing

in SUB Theatre. Lyall. 35mm; 34 images.

Concert: lan and Sylvia performing in

SUB Theatre. Lyall. 35mm; 8 images.

Concert: Glenn Yarbrough, an American

singer, performing in SUB Theatre.

Falconer. 35mm; 24 images. No proof.

Concert: Glenn Yarbrough performing

in SUB Theatre. Hutchinson. 35mm;
29 images.

Convocation: Fall Convocation ceremony,
Jubilee Auditorium. Includes graduands

gowning, procession, platform party,
conferring of degrees, Barbara Ward
receiving an honorary doctor of laws

and giving the address, and Dr. Walter
H. Johns presenting his president's report

to convocation. Hutchinson. 35mm;
36 images.

October 2, 1967.

October 11, 1967.

October 11, 1967.

October 11, 1967.

October 11, 1967.

October 30, 1967.

October 30, 1967.

November 4, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

-91

-512

-513

-68

-69

-415

-112

Cooperative Housing: Interior and exterior
shots of the Allin House at 8808 - 111 St.

in Old Garneau. Segal. 35mm; 32 images.

Cooperative Housing: Child, "Jennifer",
and unidentified woman playing with
white cat at co-op house. Bayer.
60mm; 11 images.

Cooperative Housing: Interior shots
of co-op house and occupants. Fries.
35mm; 23 images.

Dance: Bicuspid Bounce, Dental
Students' Society. Bruseker.
35mm; 6 images.

Dance: Bicuspid Bounce, Dental
Students' Society. Bruseker.
35mm; 35 images.

Dance: Bicuspid Bounce, Dental
Students' Society. Crowd shots
and individual candids of students
dancing. Hutchinson. 35mm;

23 images. No proof.

Dance: Bicuspid Bounce, Dental
Students' Society. Kwok, 35mm;
16 images.

Dance: Bust Out dance. Hutchinson.
35mm; 18 images.

Dance: Commerce Rodeo dance.
Includes crowd shots of students
dancing, some in western garb.
Bayer. 60mm; 10 images.

October 12, 1967.

February 21, 1968.

February 23, 1968.

October 14, 1967.

October 14, 1967.

October 14, 1967.

October 14, 1967.

January 26, 1968.

October 21, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

-258

-332

-17

-300

-274

-275

-518

-308

Dance: Engineering Students' Society

supper dance, semiformal. Also includes

three views of students dancing in
university arena. Comeau. 35mm,;
18 images.

Dance: German Club Christmas
dance. Hutchinson. 35mm;
15 images. No proof.

Dance: Greek dance (fraternities)
during Freshman Introduction Week.
Hutchinson. 35mm; 6 images. No
proof.

Dance: Greek dance (fraternities)
during Freshman Introduction Week.
Bruseker. 35mm; 16 images.

Dance: Grey Cup dance, Dinwoodie
room, SUB. Kwok. 35mm; 18 images.

Dance: Light show in Education gym.
Bayer. 60mm; 8 images.

Dance: Light show in Education gym.
Bayer. 60mm; 12 images.

Dance: Lister Hall Residence Queen
dance. Formal, includes crowning of

Valerie Christie as queen. Povaschuk.

35mm; 36 images.

Dance: Mexican dancers performing
in SUB. Barr. 35mm; 7 images. No
proof.

Dance: National Ballet of Canada
performance at Jubilee Auditorium.
Falconer. 35mm; 9 images. No proof.

10

November 24, 1967.

December 10, 1967.

September 27, 1967.

September 27, 1967.

December 1, 1967.

November 25, 1967.

November 25, 1967.

February 24, 1968.

October 4, 1967.

December 3, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

-177

-23

-482
-139
-157

-357

-361
-162

-164

Dance: Newman Center Halloween
"Whoozit" dance. Students in
costume. Kozar. 60mm; 12 images.

Dance: Nurses' Psyche Dance,
Education gym, "dress psychedelic".
Bruseker. 35mm; 31 images.

Dance: Nurses' Psyche Dance at
Education gym, "dress psychedelic".
McDougall. 35mm; 9 images. No
proof.

Dance: Nurses' residence, University
of Alberta Hospital. Voutier. 35mm;
28 images.

Dance: Residence Halloween costume
dance at Lister Hall. Kwok. 35mm;
19 images.

Dance: Residence Halloween costume
dance at Lister Hall. Hutchinson. 35mm;
34 images.

Dance: Students' Wives Club dance.
Hutchinson. 35mm; 19 images.

Dance: Students' Wives Club dance,
views of the band, "Skeleton Key", at
(band) work. Bayer. 60mm; 12 images.

Dance: Wauneita formal, shots of the
crowded dance floor. Fries. 4 x 5;
4 images. Proof only, no negatives.

Dance: Wauneita formal. Humphries.
35mm; 19 images.

11

November 4, 1967.

September 30, 1967.

September 30, 1967.

February 10, 1968.

October 28, 1967.

October 27, 1967.

January 5, 1968.

January 5, 1968.

November 4, 1967.

November 4, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

-166

-167

-168

-176

=217

-534

-635

-570

Dance: Wauneita formal showing
students descending staircase,
receiving line, dancing, and posed

shots of individual couples. Hutchinson.

35mm; 33 images. 2 proof sheets.

Dance: Wauneita formal. Crowd
shots, candid and posed views of
participants in formal attire.
Hutchinson, 35mm; 34 images.

Dance: Wauneita formal. Students
dancing, unidentified couple. Includes
Marilyn Pilkington, SU president 1968/
69, and Mrs. J. Grant Sparling, Dean
of Women. Hutchinson. 35mm;

8 images.

Dance: Wauneita formal. Crowd
shots, couples. Humphries.
35mm; 23 images.

Debate: Oxford Debators in SUB
Theatre. Voutier. 35mm; 18 images.

Demonstration: Fee hike rally in SUB
Theatre. Student assembly to plan
protest over increased tuition fees.
Voutier. 35mm; 34 images.

Demonstration: Fee hike rally in SUB
Theatre. Voutier. 35mm; 8 images.

Demonstration: Student fees protest
march to the legislature. Includes
large crowd of students marching
across the High Level Bridge to the
legislature, led by SU President

Al Anderson and President-Elect
Marilyn Pilkington. Bruseker.

35mm; 24 images.

12

November 5, 1967.

November 4, 1967.

November 4, 1967.

November 4, 1967.

November 17, 1967.

March 4, 1968.

March 4, 1968.

March 12, 1968.



Accession No. 69-109

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

-571

-572

-573

-574

-575

-576

Demonstration: Protest rally to

the legislature. Mostly interior
shots of students assembled

in the legislature rotunda; includes
Anderson and Pilkington meeting
with government officials. Bruseker.
35mm; 23 images.

Demonstration: Fees protest
demonstration. Includes students
crossing the High Level Bridge and
assembled outside the legislature.
Some aerial views. Driscoll. 35mm;
30 images.

Demonstration: Fees protest
demonstration. Exterior and
interior shots of students
assembled at the legislature.
Some aerial views. Driscoll.
35mm; 35 images.

Demonstration: Fees protest
demonstration. Interior shots

of students gathered in the
legislature rotunda, and of student
leaders meeting with government
officials. Driscoll. 35mm; 27 images.

Demonstration: Fee protest, shows

students leaving from SUB, proceeding

to the legislature, and assembled
outside. Also some shots of student
leaders meeting with government

officials. Hutchinson. 35mm; 29 images.

Demonstration: Fees protest. Interior
shots of student leaders meeting with
government officials, and of students

gathered in the legislature rotunda.
Hutchinson. 35mm; 9 images.
14 images on proof.

13

March 12, 1968.

March 12, 1968.

March 12, 1968.

March 12, 1968.

March 12, 1968.

March 19, 1968.



Accession No. 69-109

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

-578

-584

-585

-588

-549

-102

Demonstration: Fees protest march.
Students inside the legislature.
Voutier. 35mm; 10 images.

Demonstration: Fees hike demonstration.
Includes students gathered on the
legislature steps, Premier Ernest Manning,
Education Minister Raymond Reierson,
and other government officials. Voutier.
35mm; 32 images.

Demonstration: Fee hike demonstration.
Includes interior shots of students in the
legislature rotunda, and Education Minister
Raymond Reierson addressing the crowd
in front of the legislature. Voutier. 35mm;
20 images.

Demonstration: Fee protest. Students
preparing for the march, enroute, and
arriving at the legislature. Voutier.
35mm; 34 images.

Demonstration: Hellyer protest. Anti-
Vietnam War demonstrators await the
arrival of Liberal Cabinet Minister Paul
Hellyer in front of MacDonald Hotel.
Yakulic. 35mm; 4 images. No proof.

Demonstration: Vietnam War protest
march from the legislature to Churchill
Square, partially sponsored by the
University of Alberta Vietnam Action
Committee. Shragge. 35mm; 19 images.

Demonstration: Anti-Vietham War
protest march from legislature to
Churchill Square. Falconer. 35mm;
35 images. Partial proof.

14

March 12, 1968.

March 12, 1968.

March 12, 1968.

March 12, 1968.

March 9, 1968.

October 21, 1967.

October 21, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

-103

-126

-459

-460

-462

-476

-477

-322

-323

Demonstration: Vietham peace march
from legislature to Churchill Square.
Kozar. 4 x 5; 4 images. Proof only,
no negatives.

Demonstration: Vietnam peace
march from legislature to Churchill
Square. Kozar. 35mm; 7 images.
10 images on proof.

Demonstration: Vietnam rally, SUB
Theatre lounge. Driscoll. 35mm;
36 images. No proof.

Demonstration: Vietnam rally, SUB
Theatre lounge. Driscoll. 35mm;
9 images. No proof.

Demonstration: Vietnam rally in SUB
Theatre lounge. Shragge. 35mm; 3
images.

Demonstration: Vietnam rally, SUB
Theatre lounge. Voutier. 35mm,
17 images. No proof.

Demonstration: Vietnam rally, SUB
Theatre lounge. Voutier. 35mm;
28 images. No proof.

Dental Hygiene Program and Dentistry,
Faculty of. Candid shots of students and

staff at work in labs and clinics. Also

includes five views of Dentistry - Pharmacy

building. Kwok. 35mm; 35 images.

Dental Hygiene: Candid shots of
students and staff at work in labs
and clinics. Kwok. 35mm; 13 images.

15

October 21, 1967.

October 21, 1967.

February 8, 1968.

February 8, 1968.

February 9, 1968.

February 8, 1968.

February 8, 1968.

December 7, 1967.

December 7, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

-49

-133

-218

-219

-220

-221

Drama: British National Theatre
Company's production of William
Congreve's Love for Love, starring
Sir Lawrence Olivier, at the Jubilee
Auditorium. Hutchinson. 35mm;

34 images.

Drama: British National Theatre
Company's production of Love for Love,
starring Sir Lawrence Olivier, Jubilee
Auditorium. Hutchinson. 35mm;

35 images.

Drama: British National Theatre Company's
production of Love for Love, starring Sir
Lawrence Olivier, Jubilee Auditorium.

Lyall. 35mm; 9 images.

Drama: Citadel Theatre production
of Barefoot in the Park. Bayer.
35mm; 30 images.

Drama: Civic Musical Theatre
production of Funny Girl in SUB
Theatre. Bruseker. 35mm; 33 images.

Drama: Civic Musical Theatre
production of Funny Girl in SUB
Theatre. Bruseker. 35mm; 27 images.

Drama: Civic Musical Theatre
production of Funny Girl in SUB
Theatre. Bruseker. 35mm; 33 images.

Drama: Civic Musical Theatre
production of Funny Girl in SUB
Theatre. Bruseker. 35mm; 19 images.

16

October 9, 1967.

October 9, 1967.

October 11, 1967.

October 15, 1967.

November 18, 1967.

November 18, 1967.

November 18, 1967.

November 18, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

-283

-598

-599

-600

-601

-602

603

-604

-605

-606

Drama: Edmonton Opera Association
production of The Barber of Seville at
the Jubilee Auditorium. Barr. 35mm;
36 images.

Drama: Jubilairs production of Finian's

Rainbow at the Jubilee Auditorium. Nash.

60mm; 11 images. No proof.

Drama: Jubilairs production of Finian's
Rainbow at the Jubilee Auditorium.
Nash. 60mm; 11 images.

Drama: Jubilairs production of Finian's
Rainbow at Jubilee Auditorium. Nash.
35mm; 34 images.

Drama: Jubilairs production of Finian's
Rainbow at the Jubilee Auditorium.
Nash. 35mm; 36 images.

Drama: Jubilairs production of Finian's
Rainbow at the Jubilee Auditorium.
Nash. 35mm; 34 images.

Drama: Jubilairs production of Finian's
Rainbow at the Jubilee Auditorium.
Nash. 35mm; 24 images. No proof.

Drama: Jubilairs production of Finian's
Rainbow at the Jubilee Auditorium.
Nash. 60mm; 12 images.

Drama: Jubilairs production of Finian's
Rainbow at the Jubilee Auditorium.
Nash. 60mm; 12 images.

Drama: Jubilairs production of Finian's
Rainbow at the Jubilee Auditorium.
Nash. 35mm; 23 images.

17

December 1, 1967.

February 29, 1968.

February 29, 1968.

February 29, 1968.

February 29, 1968.

February 29, 1968.

February 29, 1968.

February 29, 1968.

February 29, 1968.

February 29, 1968.



Accession No. 69-109

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

-607

-608

-609

-610

-611

-298

-299

-335

-350

Drama: Jubilairs production of Finian's
Rainbow at the Jubilee Auditorium.
Nash. 60mm; 11 images. No proof.

Drama: Jubilairs production of Finian's
Rainbow at the Jubilee Auditorium.
Nash. 60mm; 9 images. No proof.

Drama: Jubilairs production of Finian's
Rainbow at the Jubilee Auditorium.
Nash. 60mm; 7 images. No proof.

Drama: Jubilairs production of Finian's
Rainbow at the Jubilee Auditorium.
Nash. 60mm; 9 images. No proof.

Drama: Jubilairs production of Finian's
Rainbow at the Jubilee Auditorium.
Nash. 35mm; 15 images. No proof.

Drama: Newman Players in monk's
garb promote their production of
Luther by wending through SUB.
Fries. 35mm; 16 images.

Drama: Newman Players production
of Luther in SUB Theatre. Kwok.
35mm; 18 images.

Drama: Newman Players in monk's
garb promote their production of
Luther. Barr. 35mm; 12 images.

Drama: Newman Players production
of Luther in SUB Theatre. Hutchinson.
35mm; 17 images.

Drama: Studio Theatre promotional
shots of rehearsal for their production
of A Month in the Country in SUB
Theatre. Bruseker. 35mm; 25 images.

18

February 29, 1968.

February 29, 1968.

February 29, 1968.

February 29, 1968.

February 29, 1968.

December 1, 1967.

December 1, 1967.

December 8, 1967.

December 16, 1967.

October 6, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

-343

-344

-155

-239

-276

-523

-525

-536

-537

Drama: Le Theatre Francais D'Edmonton
production of Le Journal de Anne Frank

in SUB Theatre. Includes some intermission
shots of the audience. Voutier. 35mm;

36 images.

Drama: Le Theatre Francais D'Edmonton
production of Le Journal de Anne Frank

in SUB Theatre. Includes some shots

of the audience. Voutier. 35mm; 34 images.

Education Queen candidates. Left to right:
Norma Heck, Cathy Hughes, and Sandy
Schulte. Fensky. 35mm; 12 images.

Election rally with candidates in the
Students' Union by-election for vice-
president. Kwok. 35mm; 6 images.

Election: Vice-presidential voting.
Barr. 35mm; 9 images. No proof.

Election: Counting ballots in the Students'
Union by-election for vice-president.
Conybeare. 35mm; 6 images.

Election rally in SUB Theatre. Views of
the large crowd, Voutier. 35mm; 18 images.

Election, includes vote counting.
Hutchinson. 35mm; 11 images. No
proof.

Election victory party to celebrate the
results of Students' Union elections.
Voutier. 35mm; 28 images.

Election victory party at Delta Sigma
fraternity house. Voutier. 35mm; 14
images.

19

December 18, 1967.

December 18, 1967.

October 18, 1967.

November 1, 1967.

October, 1967.

November 3, 1967.

February 27, 1968.

March 2, 1968.

March 4, 1968.

March 1, 1968.



Accession No. 69-109

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

-84

-437

-454

-455

-461

-462

-465

-467

-475

Elevator: Efforts to extricate man locked
in elevator. Voutier. 35mm; 8 images.

Engineering Queen candidates:
Helen Reagh, Sharon Buchosky,
Lilli Affeld, Valerie Richter, Janice
Zaharko, and Janis Heeks. (for
order see Gateway, Feb. 6, 1968,
p.3). Saka. 60mm; 8 images. No
proof.

Engineering Week: "Lady Godiva"
riding on horseback. Fries. 35mm;
9 images. No proof.

Engineering Week: Volkswagon
Beetle "parked" on the steps of
the Henry Marshall Tory building.
Povaschuk. 35mm; 7 images.

Engineering Week: Engineers
wrecking car by Cameron Library.
Peachy. 35mm; 21 images.

[Engineering Week]: Unidentified
"painted" arts student. Shragge.
35mm; 8 images.

Engineering Week: Activities
including keg race, rally, kickline,
and Engineering Queen contestants.
Fries. 35mm; 32 images.

Engineering Week: Activities including
car smashing and "Lady Godiva's"
ride. Saka. 35mm; 32 images.

Engineering Week: Keg race. Voutier.
35mm; 13 images.

20

October 17, 1967.

February 2, 1968.

February 6, 1968.

February 6, 1968.

February 8, 1968.

February 9, 1968.

February 9, 1968.

February 10, 1968.

February 8, 1968.



Accession No. 69-109

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

-485

-546

-212

-195

-589

-186

-401

-422

-400

-421

-501

Engineering Week: Candid shots
including Ag students painting
engineer. Voutier. 35mm; 31 images.

Engineering Week: Smashed car.
Lyall. 35mm; 5 images.

Entomology, Department of. Tarantula
crawling on graduate student Robin
Leech and unidentified female. Bruseker.
35mm; 27 images.

Fire alarm at SUB (false). Povaschuk.
35mm; 4 images.

Fire: Chemistry Building, includes

interior and exterior shots with firefighters.

Hutchinson. 35mm; 20 images.

Fire engines in front of SUB. Voutier.
35mm; 5 images.

Fire: Lister Hall, shows exterior shots
of firemen, ladders, and fire engines.
Voutier. 35mm; 7 images.

Fire: Lister Hall, exterior shots showing
firefighters and fire engines. Applewhaite.
35mm; 10 images.

Fire: Services Building. Voutier. 35mm);
12 images.

Fire: Services Building, exterior shots
showing flames on the roof. Applewnhaite.
35mm; 13 images.

Flying Club: Shots of aircraft on the
ground at the Municipal airport, and
aerial views of Edmonton including
the campus and the legislature. Saka.
35mm; 35 images.

21

February 8, 1968.

March 7, 1968.

November 15, 1967.

November 11, 1967.

March 14, 1968.

October 10, 1967.

January 26, 1968.

January 24, 1968.

January 26, 1968.

January 25, 1968.

February 17, 1968.



Accession No. 69-109

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

-502

-148

-144

-137

-225

-332

-333

-347

Flying Club: Al Anderson, SU President,
climbing into aircraft. Saka. 35mm;
6 images.

Fraternities: Chariot races as part of
Greek Day during Freshman Introduction
Week. Nash. 35mm; 20 images. No proof.

Fraternity rush party at Room at the Top,
SUB. Voutier. 35mm; 19 images.

Fraternities: Delta Upsilon Casino
Night showing shots of male students
participating in games of chance. Barr
35mm; 19 images.

Fraternities: Delta Sigma Gronk Car
Rally. Driscoll. 35mm; 14 images.

Fraternities: Kappa Sigma skating
and Christmas party. Hutchinson.
35mm; 17 images.

Fraternities: Kappa Sigma Christmas
party for underprivileged children,
including shots of Santa distributing
gifts. Hutchinson, 35mm; 34 images.

Fraternities: Panhellenic Society rush
party. Hutchinson, 35mm; 11 images.
No proof.

Fraternities: Pi Beta Phi rush party.
Hutchinson. 356mm; 33 images. No
proof.

Fraternities: Songfest competition
sponsored by the Interfraternity
Council. Includes crowning of Laurie
Gould as Miss Interfraternity Council
and presentation of scholarship awards
for academics, as well as singing per-

formances. Hutchinson. 35mm; 28 images.

22

February 17, 1968.

October 27, 1967.

October 27, 1967.

October 27, 1967.

November 17, 1967.

December 10, 1967.

December 10, 1967.

October 14, 1967.

October 19, 1967.

December 14, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

-441

-442

-446

-254

-278

-290

-291

-292

-312

Fraternities: Sugarbush activities
including tug of war, judging of beard
growing contest, and crowd shots.
Hutchinson. 35mm; 24 images.

Fraternities: Sugarbush competitions
including log sawing and tug of war.
Hutchinson. 35mm; 36 images.

Fraternities: Sugarbush activities
including log sawing competition
and shots of the spectators. Voutier.
35mm; 37 images.

Fraternities: Theta Chi Slave Auction.
Bruseker. 35mm; 22 images. No
proof.

Fraternities: Theta Chi kickline to
advertise Moonglow Dance; and
shots of Cantest where fraternity
members compete at stacking
pop cans. Bruseker. 35mm,;

12 images. No proof.

Fraternities: Theta Chi Moonglow
Dance. Crowd shots and students

dancing. Humphries. 356mm; 29 images.

Fraternities: Theta Chi Cantest and
Moonglow Dance. Shots of stacking
cans, students dancing and band.
Humphries. 35mm; 30 images.

Fraternities: Theta Chi Cantest.
Shots of teams stacking pop cans.
Humphries. 35mm; 18 images.

Fraternities: Theta Chi kickline
to promote Cantest and Moonglow
Dance. Driscoll. 35mm; 22 images.

23

February 2, 3, 1968.

February 2, 1968.

February 5, 1968.

November 24, 1967.

November 24, 1967.

December 1, 1967.

December 1, 1967.

December 1, 1967.

November 28, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

-18

-19

-28

-35

-47

Freshman Introduction Week:
Candid shots of freshettes around

campus. Bruseker. 35mm; 18 images.

Freshman Introduction Week:
Bear Hop to Lister Hall and Frosh

Court. Bruseker. 35mm; 14 images.

Freshman Introduction Week:
Freshman Admission Ceremony,
Jubilee Auditorium. Barr. 35mm;
15 images. No proof.

Freshman Introduction Week:
Bear Hop and Frosh Court.
Includes Golden Bear Band,
crowd shots and "judges".
Hutchinson. 35mm; 36 images.

Freshman Introduction Week:
Candid shots around campus
of students during frosh week.
Includes bookstore, the quad
and outside SUB. Kozar.
60mm; 12 images.

Freshman Introduction Week:
Candid shots of students during
frosh week. Includes lounging

in SUB, registration, and classroom
shots. Kozar. 60mm; 9 images.

Freshman Introduction Week:
Frosh Dance. Shots of band

and students dancing. Applewhaite.

60mm, 12 images No proof.

Freshman Introduction Week:
Block "A" dance including
crowning of Shauna Lovelace
as Miss Freshette. Saka.
35mm; 9 images. No proof.

24

September 27, 1967.

September 27, 1967.

September 27, 1967.

September 27, 1967.

October 2, 1967.

October 2, 1967.

September 29, 1967.

October 7, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

-65

-10

-51

Freshman Introduction Week:
Miss Freshette candidates,
Shauna Lovelace, Lynda Gregory,
Blythe Ward, Cathy Willetts, and
Barb Casault. (For order see
Gateway, Oct. 3, 1967, p.1).
Saka. 60mm; 12 images. No
proof.

Gateway. Woman at typewriter
by toilet, used for Gateway ad,
September 25, 1967, p.8.
Driscoll. 35mm; 12 images.

Gateway:. "Computer man"
photos used to illustrate story
on registration, Casserole,
Sept. 29, 1967, p.C-3. Fries.
60mm; 10 images. No proof.

Gateway. Woman smoking, used
to illustrate article on repeal of
marijuana laws, Casserole, Oct.
6, p.C-2. Lyall. 35mm; 20 images.
No proof.

Gateway. Boxer in silhouette, used

to illustrate story on boxing, Gateway,

Oct. 6, 1967, p.6. Driscoll. 35mm,;
8 images.

Gateway: Exterior shots of SUB and

views of students lined up in SUB, used
for Casserole article, Oct. 6, 1967, p.C-1

to C-3. Lyall. 35mm; 17 images.

Gateway:. Poster used as illustration in
story on the 1967 South Vietnamese

election, Casserole, Oct. 13, 1967,
p. C-4. Lyall. 35mm; 4 images.

25

[October, 1967].

September 20, 1967.

September 26, 1967.

October 2, 1967.

October 4, 1967.

October 2, 1967.

October 10, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

-123 Gateway: Shots of Ernest C. Manning's
book, Political Realignment, used to
illustrate Casserole article, Oct. 27,
1967, p.C-4. Bayer. 35mm; 15 images.

-128 Gateway. Man with experimental apparatus

attached to his head, used for article on
psychological testing, Casserole, Oct. 20,
1967, p. C-1. Lyall. 60mm; 12 images.

-149 Gateway:. Shots of hands, hypodermic

needle, and sugar cube, used to illustrate

Casserole article on LSD, Oct. 6, 1967,
p. C-3. Saka. 35mm; 5 images. No proof.

-208 Gateway. Candid shots of staffers in

Gateway office. Driscoll. 35mm; 5 images.

-282 Gateway: Scenic shots of trees in
silhouette used in Gateway, Dec. 1,
1967, p.1. Barr. 35mm; 11 images.
No proof.

-288 Gateway. Simulated car-pedestrian
accident used to promote SU life
insurance, Gateway, Nov. 30, p.3.
Povaschuk. 35mm; 15 images.

-296 Gateway:. Art work for Casserole cover,
Dec. 8, 1967, p. C-1. Povaschuk. 35mm;
13 images.

-305 Gateway: Thermometer for illustration of

article on lack of air conditioning in SUB,

Dec. 5, 1967, p.1. Driscoll. 35mm; 8 images.

No proof.

-339 Gateway office candid shots of unidentified

staffers. Voutier. 35mm; 18 images.

26

October 23, 1967.

October 14, 1967.

October, 1967.

November 29, 1967.

November 24, 1967.

November 29, 1967.

December 2, 1967.

December 3, 1967.

December 12, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

-362

-363

-364

-367

-378

-382

-505

-509

Gateway:. Bus trip photos used to illustrate
story in Casserole, Jan. 12, 1967, p. C-1,
C-3. Bayer. 60mm; 12 images.

Gateway:. Bus trip photos used to illustrate
story in Casserole, Jan. 12, 1967, p.C-1,
C-3. Bayer. 60mm; 12 images.

Gateway:. Bus trip photos used to illustrate
story in Casserole, Jan. 12, 1967, p. C-1,
C-3. Bayer. 60mm; 12 images.

Gateway staffers celebrate with the
Montreal Star Trophy awarded for
photography. Voutier. 35mm; 11 images.

Gateway. Female student carrying large
pile of books, and silhouetted figure of a
uniformed male "cop", used to illustrate
an article on students' relationships with
authority, Casserole, Jan. 26, 1968, p.C-4,
C-5. Povaschuk. 60mm; 12 images.

Gateway. Shots of a dog at a typewriter,
and sitting on a log, used to illustrate
Casserole story, Jan. 26, 1968, p. C-3.
Driscoll. 35mm; 22 images.

Gateway: lllustrations of Robert Louis
Stevenson and Lewis Carroll used in
Casserole story on LSD, Feb. 23, 1968,
p.C-2. Bayer. 35mm; 9 images.

Gateway. Mickey Mouse character
used to illustrate Casserole cover,
Feb. 23, 1968, p. C-1. Lyall. 60mm;
11 images.

27

January 6, 1968.

January 6, 1968.

January 6, 1968.

January 9, 1968.

January 19, 1968.

January 21, 1968.

February 19, 1968.

February 20, 1968.



Accession No. 69-109

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

-510

-529

-530

-531

-543

-558

-596

-60

Gateway. March Hare illustration
used in story on LSD, Casserole,
Feb. 23, 1968, p. C-2. Lyall. 60mm;
5 images.

Gateway. Photos of a boxer used to
promote upcoming national champion-
ship and Olympic trials at University

of Alberta, in Gateway, March 15, 1968,
p.15. Bard. 60mm; 12 images. No proof.

Gateway: Photos of a boxer used to
promote upcoming national champion-
ship and Olympic trials at University of
Alberta, in Gateway, March 15, 1968,
p.15. Bard. 60mm; 9 images. No proof.

Gateway. Photos of a boxer used to
promote upcoming national champion-
ship and Olympic trials at University

of Alberta, in Gateway, March 15, 1968,
p.15. Bard. 60mm; 12 images. No proofs.

Gateway editor Lorraine Minich hung in
effigy by education students. Voutier.
35mm; 8 images. No proof.

Gateway staff photo. Bayer. 4 x 5;
4 images. Proof only, no negatives.

Gateway:. Candid shots as staffers
celebrate last press night. Driscoll.
35mm; 10 images. No proof.

Graduate Students' Society:
Secretaries in office. Barr. 35mm;
7 images.

28

February 20, 1968.

March 3, 1968.

March 3, 1968.

March 3, 1968.

March 6, 1968.

March 10, 1968.

March 12, 1968.

October 11, 1967.



Accession No, 69-109

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

-420

-428

-429

-173

-154

-326

-163

-164

-339

-161

Graduate Studies: Candid shots

showing graduate students and staff

at work in labs. Kozar. 35mm; 13 images.
60mm; 3 images.

Graduate Studies: Candid shots of
graduate students and staff at work
in greenhouses and labs. Kozar.
60mm; 6 images.

Graduate Studies: Candid shots of
graduate students at work in green-
houses, labs, and office. Kozar.
60mm; 8 images.

"Hippies" in downtown Edmonton.
Bruseker. 35mm; 5 images.

Household Economics fashion show.
Kwok. 35mm; 16 images.

Household Economics: Candid shots

of students and staff at work in classes
and labs. Hutchinson. 35mm; 26 images.
No proof.

Indian Students' Association Dewali
festival. Includes musicians and
audience shots. Humphries. 35mm,;
24 images; 22 images on proof.

Indian Students' Association Dewali
festival. Includes musicians and
speakers. Humphries. 35mm; 5 images.

Insurance man at table in SUB. Voutier.
35mm; 5 images.

International Club: Small child and woman
eating bread and cheese at hunger lunch
to raise money for the Canadian Save the
Children Fund. Fensky. 35mm; 9 images.

29

January 16, 1968.

January 29, 1968.

January 29, 1968.

November 3, 1967.

November 1, 1967.

December 8, 1967.

November 4, 1967.

November 4, 1967.

December 12, 1967.

November 3, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

-256a

-256b

171

-243

-244

-453

-462

-438

-225

-436

International Club Queen contestants and
crowning of the winner, Josefina Juanillo.
Kozar. 60mm; 11 images.

International Club dance with Queen
Josefina Juanillo and others dancing.
Kozar. 60mm; 9 images.

International Supper. Applewhaite.
30mm; 16 images.

Laboratory shots, unidentified. Voutier.
35mm; 5 images.

Laboratory: Candid shots of
Agriculture labs showing students
and staff at work. Voutier. 35mm;
11 images.

Laboratory: Candid shots of Agriculture
labs showing students and staff at work.
Voutier. 35mm; 24 images.

Laboratory: Chemistry labs and teaching
assistants. Lyall. 35mm; 14 images.

Laboratory: Candid shots of Chemistry
labs and lectures showing students and
staff at work. Shragge. 35mm; 35 images.

Laboratory: Candid shots of Engineering
classes and labs showing students and
staff at work. Fries. 35mm; 20 images.

30

November 25, 1967.

November 25, 1967.

November 3, 1967.

October 17, 1967.

November 24, 1967.

November 24, 1967.

February 5, 1968.

February 9, 1968.

February 2, 1968.

Law Club: Promotional shots showing group November 17, 1967.

of students studying in the library. Driscoll.
35mm; 9 images.

Law, Faculty of: Candid shots showing staff

and students at work. Includes shots of

February 1, 1968.

Dean A.R. Thompson. Barr. 35mm; 18 images.



Accession No. 69-109 31

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

-257

-369

-386

-387

-455

-181

-308

-289

Library: Candid shots. Voutier. 35mm; November 26, 1967.
No proof.
Library: Candid shots in Cameron Library. January 9, 1968.

Voutier. 35mm; 16 images. No proof.

Library automation: Showing new computer January 23, 1968.
technology in Cameron Library. Kozar. 35mm;
16 images.

Library automation: Showing new computer January 23, 1968.
technology in Cameron Library. Kozar.
60mm; 11 images.

Library: Candid shots of students working February 6, 1968.
and studying in Cameron Library. Povaschuk.
35mm; 29 images.

Lost and Found: Glenda Younger examines = November 7, 1967.
articles turned in to the Campus Patrol.
Driscoll. 35mm; 8 images. No proof.

Lutheran Students Movement: Eric December 3, 1967.
Schmidt, special assistant to the

Executive Council, and Louis D.

Hyndman, Edmonton West MLA,

discuss Premier Ernest C. Manning's

book, Political Realignment at fire-

side session. Falconer. 35mm; 9 images.

No proof.

Medical Students at Royal Alexandra December 1, 1967.
Hospital. Includes examining patients,

consulting literature, and working at

a microscope. Didrickson. 35mm;

13 images.



Accession No. 69-109

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

-412

-488

-178

-179

-180

-93

-94

Medical Students "Med Show". Shots
of students performing skits in SUB
Theatre and some audience views.
Bruseker. 35mm; 35 images.

Meeting of unidentified group in SUB
room 280C. Voutier. 60mm; 5 images.
No proof.

Michener Park opening ceremony with
Governor General Roland Michener and
Mrs. Michener. Includes ribbon cutting

at Vanier House and indoor ceremony

at Lister Hall. Driscoll. 35mm; 26 images.
32 images on proof.

Michener Park opening ceremony. Includes
Governor General Roland Michener touring
the site, and indoor ceremony at Lister

Hall. Speakers include Michener and Walter
H. Johns. Driscoll. 35mm; 22 images.

Michener Park opening ceremony with
Governor General Roland Michener.
Includes shots of Michener at the site
and indoor ceremony at Lister Hall.
Driscoll. 35mm; 14 images.

Mini skirts. Shots of female students
wearing very short skirts. Driscoll;
35mm; 35 images. No proof.

Mini skirts. Shots of female students
wearing very short skirts including

Lori Carter, Barbara Jukosky, and
Mary-Ann Snell. See Gateway, Oct.
26, 1967, p.8 for identification. Driscoll
35mm; 35 images. No proof.

32

January 26, 1968.

February 14, 1968.

November 6, 1967.

November 6, 1967.

November 6, 1967.

October 20, 1967.

October 20, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

-98b

-134

-135

-236

-240

-135

-138

-401

-450

33

Model Parliament. Opening and speech [November 23, 1967].

from the throne in SUB Theatre. Barr.
35mm; 6 images.

Model Parliament election ballot counting. October 27, 1967.

Voutier. 35mm; 11 images.

Model Parliament election ballot counting. October 27, 1967.

Lyall. 35mm; 25 images. No proof.

Model Parliament in session in SUB November 23, 1967.

Theatre. Barr. 35mm; 23 images.
No proof.

Model Parliament in session in SUB November 23, 1967.

Theatre. Barr. 35mm; 18 images. No
proof.

New Democratic Youth meeting. October 4, 1967.

Shragge. 35mm; 4 images.

New Democratic Youth: Meeting to October 27, 1967.

mark the death of Cuban revolutionary,
Che Guevera. Prof. Kenneth Mills, speaker.
Lyall. 35mm; 4 images. No proof.

New Democratic Youth: Meeting to October 27, 1967.

mark the death of Cuban revolutionary,
Che Guevera. Prof. Kenneth Mills, speaking.
Barr. 35mm; 8 images.

New Democratic Youth syndicalism January 26, 1968.

meeting. Includes shots of Prof. Barry
Reckord, lecturer in the Department of
Drama. Hutchinson. 35mm; 23 images.

Nuclear Research Centre: Candid shots February 5, 1968.

showing staff and students at work with
equipment. Voutier. 35mm; 31 images.



Accession No. 69-109

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

-451

-289

-391

-392

-393

-394

-395

-396

-404

Nuclear Research Centre: Candid shots
showing staff and students at work with
equipment. Voutier. 35mm; 33 images.

Nursing students at University Hospital:
Candid shots showing patient care and
preparation of medications and supplies.
Also includes shots of wheelchairs and

linen carts. Didrickson. 35mm; 22 images.

Open heart surgery: Views of operation
in progress at University Hospital. Barr.
35mm; 23 images. No proof.

Open heart surgery: Views of operation
in progress at University Hospital. Barr.
35mm; 34 images. No proof.

Open heart surgery: Views of operation
in progress at University Hospital. Barr.
35mm; 28 images. No proof.

Open heart surgery: Views of operation
in progress at University Hospital. Barr.
35mm; 41 images. No proof.

Open heart surgery: Views of operation
in progress at University Hospital. Barr.
35mm; 38 images. No proof.

Open heart surgery: Views of operation
in progress at University Hospital. Barr.
35mm; 35 images. No proof.

Open heart surgery: Views of operation
underway at University Hospital. Lyall.
60mm; 6 images.

34

February 5, 1968.

December 1, 1967.

January 24, 1968.

January 24, 1968.

January 25, 1968.

January 25, 1968.

January 25, 1968.

January 25, 1968.

January 25, 1968.



Accession No. 69-109

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

-405

-406

-407

-408

-409

-410

-411

-412

-165

-447

Open heart surgery: Views of operation
in progress at University Hospital. Lyall.
60mm; 12 images.

Open heart surgery: Views of operation
in progress at University Hospital. Lyall.
60mm; 12 images.

Open heart surgery: Views of operation
in progress at University Hospital. Lyall.
60mm; 12 images.

Open heart surgery: Views of operation
in progress at University Hospital. Lyall.
60mm; 12 images.

Open heart surgery: Views of operation
in progress at University Hospital. Lyall.
60mm; 12 images.

Open heart surgery: Views of operation
in progress at University Hospital. Lyall.
60mm; 12 images.

Open heart surgery: Views of operation
in progress at University Hospital. Lyall.
60mm; 12 images.

Open heart surgery: Dr. C.M. Couves
and patient after operation. Barr. 60mm;
10 images. No proof.

Parking: Night views of parking lot.
Kwok. 35mm; 9 images.

Pharmacy students' toga party. Voutier.
35mm; 34 images.

35

January 25, 1968.

January 25, 1968.

January 25, 1968.

January 25, 1968.

January 25, 1968.

January 25, 1968.

January 25, 1968.

~ January 24, 1968.

November 1, 1967.

February 5, 1968.



Accession No. 69-109

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

-456

-399

-544

-302

-303

-173

-166

-239

Pharmacy, Faculty of. Candid shots
showing students and staff at work in
labs. Povaschuk. 35mm; 20 images.

Photo Directorate: Candid shots of staffers
drinking beer and fooling around. Voutier.
35mm; 39 images.

Photo Directorate: Candid shots of staffers.
Bayer. 35mm; 5 images.

Physical Education, Faculty of: Candid
shots showing students engaged in
physical activity including weight lifting,
gymnastics and basketball; also includes
some classroom views. Barr. 35mm; 35
images.

Physical Education, Faculty of. Candid shots
showing students engaged in physical
activity including running, stationary

bicycle and gymnastics; also includes
classroom shots. Barr. 35mm; 18 images.

Police driving test. Bruseker. 35mm,;
4 images.

Political Science Club forum on "Protest
in Our Society" featuring: David Depoe,
Company of Young Canadians; Dr.
Christian Bay, head of the Political
Science Department; Dr. Hu Harries,
Dean of Commerce; and Norman
Silverman, lawyer. Hutchinson.

35mm; 10 images.

Post Office candids. Barr. 35mm;
6 images. No proof.

36

February 7, 1968.

January 26, 1968.

March 6, 1968.

December 2, 1967.

November 3, 1967.

November 3, 1967.

October 30, 1967.

October, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

-303

-161

-17

-4

-436

-155

-468

-469

-470

Post Office: Views of mail sorting,
public service, and customers.
Barr. 35mm; 18 images. 2 proofs,
6 negatives missing.

Prank: Students Diane Larsen (blond)
and Carolyn Halward (dark hair) fill

car belonging to Doug Parsons with old
Gateways. Voutier. 35mm; 8 images.

Registration candid shots. Hutchinson
35mm; 3 images. No proof.

Registration: Candid shots of students
at various stages of the registration
process. Brosky. 35mm; 24 images.

Rehabilitative Medicine, Faculty of:
Candid shots of students and staff at
work in clinics and the pool. Barr.
35mm; 18 images.

Residence life: Candid shots of students
in Lister Hall. Kwok. 35mm; 9 images.

Residence life: Candid shots of students
relaxing, ironing, playing cards, and
socializing in Lister Hall. Kwok. 35mm;
8 images.

"Res Revue": Candid shots of students
performing skits in Lister Hall. Kwok.
35mm; 24 images.

Residence life: Shots of "Res Revue"
in Lister Hall, and candid views of
students relaxing. Kwok. 35mm;

15 images. No proof.

37

December 1, 1967.

October 31, 1967.

September 27, 1967.

September 25, 1967.

February 1, 1968.

November 1, 1967.

February 16, 1968.

February 11, 1968.

February 11, 1968.



Accession No. 69-109

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

-490

-491

-571

-487

-426

-25

-187

-300

-350

Residence life: Candid shots of students
in Lister Hall. Kwok. 35mm; 25 images.
No proof.

Residence life: Candid shots of students

in Lister Hall playing Monopoly and ironing

clothes; also includes views of rooms and
lounge areas. Kwok. 35mm; 14 images.

Residence life: Candid shots of female
students relaxing and painting murals
in Lister Hall. O'Donoghue. 35mm;

20 images.

Residence Queen candidates. Winner,
Valerie Christie, at bottom right. Peachy.
60mm; 11 images. No proof.

Rifle Club target practice. Saka. 35mm,
14 images.

Room at the Top (RATT): Candid shots
of students and musicians at coffee
house. Hutchinson. 35mm; 18 images.
No proof.

Room at the Top (RATT): Candid shots
of students relaxing and playing cards.
Barr. 60mm; 12 images. No proof.

Room at the Top (RATT): Candid shots
of students at coffee house. Kwok.
35mm; 4 images.

Room at the Top: (RATT): Candid shots
of students and musicians at coffee
house. Hutchinson. 35mm; 14 images.

38

February 11, 1968.

February 11, 1968.

February 12, 1968.

February 14, 1968.

January 28, 1968.

September 28, 1967.

November 10, 1967.

December 1, 1967.

December 16, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

-508

-463

-222

-241

-242

-228

-388

-413

Room at the Top (RATT): Candid shots
of students and musicians on Varsity
Guest Weekend. Voutier. 60mm; 5
images. No proof.

Science, Faculty of: Candid shots of
students and staff at work in class-
rooms and labs. Yakulic. 35mm;

24 images.

SHARE Slave Auction: Female
students preparing for slave auction

to raise money for the World University
Service. Humphries. 35mm; 11 images.
No proof.

SHARE Slave Auction to raise money
for the World University Service. Segal.
35mm; 28 images.

SHARE Slave Auction: Segal. 35mm;
28 images. No proof.

Students' Council meeting: Candid
shots including executive members

Al Anderson, president, and Judy Lees,
vice-president; also includes Marilyn
Pilkington (standing) giving presenta-
tion to Council. Voutier. 35mm; 25
images.

Students' Council meeting with Library
staff. Jacobsen. 35mm; 6 images.

Students' Council "hot seat" session
in SUB Theatre. Hutchinson. 35mm;
19 images.

39

February 20, 1968.

February 8, 1968.

November 18, 1967.

November 23, 1967.

November 23, 1967.

November 21, 1967.

November 21, 1967.

January 23, 1968.

January 26, 1968.



Accession No. 69-109

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

-542

-48

-63

-74

-281

-127

-330

Students' Council meeting held in
room 142 of SUB to organize tuition
fee protest. Hutchinson. 35mm; 15
images.

Students' Union Building (SUB):
Dedication ceremony for the new
building; also includes some candid
shots around the building. Hutchinson.
35mm; 36 images.

Students' Union Building (SUB): Opening
banquet. Barr. 60mm; 10 images (8 images
on proof).

SUB: Opening dance, view of students
dancing. Didrickson. 4 x 5; 1 images.
On same proof sheet as item 74, no
negative.

SUB: Opening dance, view of dance
floor from behind the band. Didrickson.
4 x 5; 1 image. On same proof sheet
as 73, no negative.

Students' Union survey: "Man in the street"
interviews regarding communications
between Council and the student body.
Kwok. 35mm; 15 images. No proof.

Students' Wives Club meeting and
promotional shots for blood drive;
includes Mrs. J. Grant Sparling,
Dean of Women, addressing the
group. Bayer. 35mm; 12 images.

Students' Wives Club children's
Christmas party with Santa. Kozar.
60mm; 8 images.

40

March 4, 1968.

October 6, 1967.

October 7, 1967.

October 14, 1967.

October 14, 1967.

November 28, 1967.

October 25, 1967.

December 10, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

-237

-238

-542

-215

-262

=277

-294

-309

-320

Symphony: Edmonton Symphony
Orchestra in performance. Barr.
35mm; 25 images.

Symphony: Edmonton Symphony
Orchestra in performance. Barr.
35mm; 18 images.

Symphony: University Symphony
Orchestra performing in SUB Theatre.
Hutchinson. 35mm; 2 images.

Treasure Van wall. O'Donoghue.
35mm; 4 images. No proof.

Treasure Van: Elaine Speer with
some of the merchandise for

sale. Hutchinson. 35mm; 10 images.
Proof only, no negatives.

Treasure Van promo with fourth
year education student Elaine
Speer examining some of the
merchandise for sale. Hutchinson.
60mm; 9 images.

Treasure Van: Promotional shots
showing preparations for craft sale.
Hutchinson. 35mm; 5 images.

Treasure Van: Lieutenant-Governor
Grant McEwan examining some of
the merchandise prior to opening

the event. Bruseker. 35mm; 4 images.

Treasure Van: Candid shots showing
students buying and selling handicraft

items from around the world. Hutchinson.

35mm; 36 images. No proof.

41

November 18, 1967.
November 18, 1967.

March 4, 1968.
November 15, 1967.

November 24, 1967.

November 27, 1967.

December 2, 1967.

December 4, 1967.

December 6, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

-323

-324

-325

-326

-331

-193

-194

-262

-54

Treasure Van candid shots. Kwok.
35mm; 11 images.

Treasure Van: Candid shots of
merchandise and shoppers; also
includes opening by Lieutenant-
Governor Grant McEwan. Hutchinson.
35mm; 28 images.

Treasure Van: Candid shots of
shoppers and merchandise.
Hutchinson. 35mm; 38 images.
No proof.

Treasure Van candid shots.
Hutchinson. 35mm; 12 images.
No proof.

Treasure Van windup: Candid

shots of packing merchandise

and dismantling displays. Hutchinson.
35mm; 29 images. No proof.

Tri Service Unit "Last Parade"
reception. Kozar. 60mm; 12 images.

Tri Service Unit "Last Parade"
and Remembrance Day service;
includes parade through campus.
Kozar. 60mm; 12 images.

Tri Service Unit: Remembrance
Day parade. Hutchinson. 35mm;
6 images. Proof only, no negatives.

Varsity Christian Fellowship:
Promotional shots for book exchange;
shows education student Sharon

Beaumont behind large piles of books.

Yakulic. 35mm; 5 images. Proof only,
no negatives.

42

December 7, 1967.

December 6, 1967.

December 7, 1967.

December 8, 1967.

December 8, 1967.

November 11, 1967.

November 11, 1967.

November 24, 1967.

September 29, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

-183

-493

-495

-496

-497

-498

-502

-546

Varsity Christian Fellowship
Dagwood Lunch. Finley. 35mm;
10 images.

Varsity Guest Weekend: Candid
shots of Lynn Dahl and crowd at
VGW. Bruseker. 35mm; 18 images.
No proof.

Varsity Guest Weekend: Moccasin
Dance at ice arena. Hutchinson.
35mm; 7 images.

Varsity Guest Weekend activities
including Moccasin Dance at the
ice arena, displays, and gymnastics
demonstration. Hutchinson. 35mm;
37 images.

Varsity Guest Weekend activities
including gymnastics demonstration,
Ukrainian dancing, diving, classroom

session, and cheerleaders. Hutchinson.

35mm; 40 images.

Varsity Guest Weekend activities
including wheelchair basketball,
swimming, and displays. Hutchinson.
35mm; 29 images.

Varsity Guest Weekend laboratory

demonstration. Saka. 35mm; 4 images.

Varsity Guest Weekend activities
including a panel discussion, crowd
shots, and mechanical bull riding.
Lyall. 35mm,; 25 images.

43

November 7, 1967.

February 17, 1968.

February 16, 1968.

February 16, 1968.

February 17, 1968.

February 17, 1968.

February 17, 1968.

March 7, 1968.



Accession No. 69-109

CLUBS, EVENTS, AND DEPARTMENTS (continued)

-21

-548

-370

-375

SPORTS

-110

-9

-169

-189

-191

-229

Wauneita tea. Haswell. 35mm;
14 images. No proof.

Wauneita tea for Miss Richardson.

Shragge. 35mm; 28 images.

Winter: Candid shots of people dressed
for cold weather. Also includes tractor
plowing snow. Voutier. 35mm; 20 images.

Proof only, no negatives.

Winter: Shots of students dressed
for cold weather, and vehicles.
Driscoll. 35mm; 27 images.

Archery target practice. Fries.
35mm; 23 images.

Athletic trophies: Female students
displaying sports trophies; left
"Miss" Elaine, right Lynne Heffel.
Barr. 35mm; 6 images.

Basketball: Men's practice.
Hutchinson. 35mm; 12 images.

Basketball: Action shots from

Golden Bears' exhibition game
against the Edmonton Seniors.
Povaschuk. 35mm; 36 images.

Basketball: Action shots from the
Golden Bears' exhibition game
against the Edmonton Seniors.
Povaschuk. 35mm; 21 images.

Basketball: Men's mug shots,
unidentified. Voutier. 35mm;
22 images.

44

September 27, 1967.

March 9, 1968.

January 9, 1968.

January 9, 1968.

October 21, 1967.

September 19, 1967.

October 31, 1967.

November 10, 1967.

November 10, 1967.

November 21, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109

SPORTS (continued)

-252

-253

-334

-351

-356

-367

-359

-360

Basketball: Action shots from the
Golden Bears' game against the
University of Manitoba Bisons.
Bruseker. 35mm; 16 images.

No proof.

Basketball: Action shots from the
Bears versus University of Manitoba
Bisons. Bruseker. 35mm; 18 images.
19 images on proof.

Basketball: Action shots, crowd shots,
and cheerleaders, Bears at University
of Calgary Dinosaurs. Voutier. 35mm,;
40 images.

Basketball: Bears vs. Calgary seniors,
action shots. Hutchinson. 35mm; 33
images.

Basketball: Bears vs. University of
Winnipeg Wesmen, action shots,
crowd shots, and cheerleaders.
Hutchinson. 35mm; 34 images.

Basketball: Bears vs. University of
Winnipeg, action shots and cheer-
leaders. Hutchinson. 35mm; 16
images. No proof.

Basketball: Bears vs. University of
Winnipeg Wesmen, action shots,
and cheerleaders. Lyall. 35mm,;
37 images. No proof.

Basketball: Bears vs. University of
Winnipeg Wesmen, action shots,
cheerleaders and close-ups of
unidentified individual spectators.
Lyall. 35mm; 27 images. No proof.

45

November 24, 1967.

November 23, 1967.

December 8, 1967.

December 16, 1967.

January 6, 1968.

January 5, 1968.

January 6, 1968.

January 6, 1968.



Accession No. 69-109

SPORTS (continued)

-384

-414

-415

-417

-417

-418

-443

-444

-448

-449

Basketball action, men's. Voutier.
35mm; 6 images.

Basketball: Bears vs. University of
Calgary Dinosaurs, action shots,
crowd shots and cheerleaders.
Hutchinson. 35mm; 35 images.

Basketball: Bears vs. University of
Calgary Dinosaurs, action shots.
Hutchinson. 35mm; 10 images.

Basketball: Bears vs. University of
British Columbia, action shots,
cheerleaders. Hutchinson. 35mm;
16 images.

Basketball: Bears vs University

of Calgary Dinosaurs, action shots
and cheerleaders. Hutchinson. 35mm;
16 images.

Basketball: Bears vs. University of
Calgary Dinosaurs, action shots.
Hutchinson. 35mm; 15 images.

Basketball: Pandas vs. University
of Calgary, action shots. Hutchinson.
35mm; 34 images.

Basketball: Bears vs. PWA Chieftans,
action shots. Hutchinson. 35mm;
156 images.

Basketball: Men's intramural basketball
semi-finals. Voutier. 35mm; 27 images.

Basketball: Pandas vs. University of
Calgary, action shots. Voutier. 35mm;
29 images.

46

January 22, 1968.

January 26, 1968.

January 26, 1968.

January 27, 1968.

January 27, 1968.

January 27, 1968.

February 2, 1968.

February 2, 1968.

February 5, 1968.

February 5, 1968.



Accession No. 69-109

SPORTS (continued)

-450

-451

-468

-469

-474

-478

-480

-481

-494

Basketball: Pandas action shots.
Voutier. 35mm; 4 images.

Basketball: Pandas action shots.
Voutier. 35mm; 4 images.

Basketball: Pandas tournament.
Hutchinson. 35mm; 10 images.
No proof.

Basketball: Pandas tournament.
Hutchinson. 35mm; 5 images.
No proof.

Basketball: Candid shots of University
of British Columbia and University of
Saskatchewan women's basketball
team members off the court. Voutier.
35mm; 21 images.

Basketball: Pandas vs. University

of Manitoba Bisonettes, action shots.
Voutier. 35mm; 16 images; 11 images
on proof.

Basketball: Pandas vs. University
of British Columbia and University
of Victoria, action shots. Voutier.
35mm; 23 images on proof.

Basketball: Pandas action shots.
Voutier. 35mm; 10 images.

Basketball: Bears vs. University of
Saskatchewan Huskies during Varsity
Guest Weekend, includes action shots,
cheerleaders, and female gymnast.
Hutchinson. 35mm; 35 images.

47

February 5, 1968.

February 5, 1968.

February 10, 1968.

February 10, 1968.

February 10, 1968.

February 10, 1968.

February 10, 1968.

February 10, 1968.

February 16, 1968.



Accession No. 69-109

SPORTS (continued)

-495

-499

-500

-503

-504

-508

-524

-526

-527

Basketball: Bears vs. University of
Saskatchewan Huskies during Varsity
Guest Weekend. Includes action shots
and cheerleaders. Hutchinson. 35mm;
28 images.

Basketball: Bears vs. University of
Saskatchewan Huskies during Varsity
Guest Weekend, action shots.
Hutchinson. 35mm; 15 images.

Basketball: Bears vs. University of
Saskatchewan Huskies, action shots
and cheerleaders. Hutchinson. 35mm;
29 images.

Basketball: Pandas tournament, action
shots. Hutchinson. 35mm; 10 images.

Basketball: Pandas tournament,
action shots. Hutchinson. 35mm;
5 images. Proof only, no negatives.

Basketball: Bears vs. University of
Saskatchewan Huskies, action shots
and cheerleaders. Voutier. 60mm:;

6 images. No proof.

Basketball: Bears vs. University of
British Columbia, action shots.
Hutchinson. 35mm; 37 images.

Basketball: Bears vs. University of
British Columbia, action shots.
Bruseker. 60mm; 12 images.

Basketball: Bears vs. University of
British Columbia, action shots.
Bruseker. 35mm; 10 images.

48

February 16, 1968.

February 17, 1968.

February 17, 1968.

February 10, 1968.

February 10, 1968.

February 20, 1968.

March 2, 1968.

March 2, 1968.

March 2, 1968.



Accession No. 69-109

SPORTS (continued)

-371

-372

-591

-140

-142

-466

-483

-99

-100

-111

-114

-1156

Boxing match at Kingsway Legion.
Driscoll. 35mm; 17 images.

Boxing match at Kingsway Legion.
Driscoll. 35mm; 19 images.

Broomball game between Gateway
staff and Radio staff. Bruseker. 35mm;
32 images.

Cross country run. Kwok. 35mm;
24 images. No proof.

Cross country run. Kozar. 60mm;
15 images, 12 images on proof.

Curling: Women's, University of
Alberta vs. University of Calgary.
Bruseker. 35mm; 28 images.

Curling shots [in SUB]. Voutier.
35mm; 18 images.

Cycle Drag bicycle race, action
shots. Povaschuk, 35mm; 28 images.

Cycle Drag bicycle race, action
shots and spectators. Povaschuk.
35mm; 26 images.

Cycle Drag bicycle race, action
shots and spectators. Povaschuk.
35mm; 36 images. 35 images on
proof.

Cycle Drag bicycle race, action
shots. Kwok. 35mm; 31 images

Cycle Drag bicycle race spectators.
Humphries. 35mm; 7 images.

49

January 5, 1968.

January 5, 1968.

March 21, 1968.

October 28, 1967.

October 28, 1967.

February 10, 1968.

February 11, 1968.

October 21, 1967.

October 21, 1967.

October 21, 1967.

October 21, 1967.

October 21, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109

SPORTS (continued)

-66

-313

-483

-579

-119

Diving, men's and women's. Gaffney.
60mm; 6 images. 8 images on proof.

Fencing, action shots. Driscoll. 35mm;
29 images.

Fencing: Inter-City Open Tournament,
University of Alberta, action shots.
Voutier. 35mm; 12 images.

Fencing: University of Alberta team,
action shots and team members holding
trophies. Voutier. 35mm; 22 images.

No proof.

Field hockey: Western Canada Inter-
collegiate Athletic. Association women's
championship, Saskatoon. Lyall. 35mm;
2 images.

Football: Bears vs. McMaster University
Marauders, action shots. Driscoll. 35mm;
25 images.

Football mug shots, University of Alberta
Golden Bears, unidentified. Lyall. 35mm;
36 images. No proof.

Football mug shots, Golden Bears,
unidentified. Lyall. 35mm; 30 images.
No proof.

Football: Bears vs. McMaster
Marauders, action shots. Lyall.
35mm; 16 images, 22 images on
proof.

50

October 11, 1967.

December 3, 1967.

February 11, 1968.

March 14, 1968.

October 21, 1967.

September 16, 1967.

September 13, 1967.

September 13, 1967.

September 16, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109

SPORTS (continued)

-16

-16

Football: Bears vs. University of
Saskatchewan Huskies, action
shots. Driscoll. 35mm; 34 images.

Football: Bears vs Huskies, action
shots. Driscoll. 35mm; 15 images.

Football: Bears vs. University of
Calgary Dinosaurs, action shots.
Lyall. 35mm; 42 images.

Football: Bears vs. Calgary, action
shots. Lyall. 35mm; 37 images.

Football: Bears vs. Calgary, action

shots, cheerleaders, [media interview].

Lyall. 35mm; 21 images.

Football: University of Calgary at
University of Alberta, action shots.
Saka. 35mm; 28 images. No proof.

Football: Bears vs. University of
Calgary, action shots. Lyall. 35mm;
47 images, 41 images on proof.

Football: Bears vs. University of
Calgary, action shots, cheerleaders.
Lyall. 35mm; 39 images.

Football: Bears vs. University of
Manitoba, cheerleaders, Golden
Bear Band, GUBA the University

of Alberta mascot, players, and
fans. Hutchinson. 35mm; 27 images.

Football: Béars vs. University of
Manitoba, action shots. Lyall. 35mm;
16 images.

51

September 28, 1967.

September 23, 1967.

October 2, 1967.

October 2, 1967.

October 2, 1967.

October 7, 1967.

October 7, 1967.

October 7, 1967.

October 14, 1967.

October 14, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109

SPORTS (continued)

-78

-117

-118

-119

-120

-134

-188

-200

Football: Bears vs. University of
Manitoba, action shots. Lyall. 35mm;
40 images.

Football: Bears vs. University of
Manitoba, action shots. Povaschuk.
35mm; 10 images.

Football: Bears vs. University of
Calgary, action shots. Lyall.
35mm; 14 images.

Football: Bears vs. University of
Saskatchewan, action shots. Lyall.
35mm; 24 images, 30 images on
proof.

Football: Bears vs. University of
Saskatchewan, action shots.
Lyall. 35mm; 24 images.

Football: Bears vs. University of
Saskatchewan, action shots, band,
candid shots of fans on trip. Lyall.
35mm; 33 images.

Football: Bears vs. University of
Saskatchewan, action shots. Lyall.
35mm; 35 images.

Football: Flag football action shots.
Voutier. 35mm; 10 images.

Football practice. Barr. 35mm;
7 images.

Football weekend: Bears vs.
University of British Columbia, action
shots, fans on the train, Vancouver
scenes. Saka. 35mm; 18 images.

52

October 14, 1967.

October 14, 1967.

October 7, 1967.

October 21, 1967.

October 21, 1967.

October 21, 1967.

October 21, 1967.

October 27, 1967.

November 10, 1967.

November 13, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109

SPORTS (continued)

-201

-202

-205

-206

-207

-208

-209

-210

-264

-265

Football weekend: Bears at
University of British Columbia,
action shots, fans on train. Saka.
35mm; 30 images.

Football: Bears at University of
British Columbia, action shots. Saka.
35mm; 32 images.

Football weekend: Trip to Vancouver,

fans on train. Driscoll. 35mm; 16 images.

Football: Bears at University of British
Columbia, action shots. Driscoll. 35mm;
13 images.

Football: Bears at University of British
Columbia, action shots, cheerleaders,
crowd shots. Driscoll. 35mm; 37 images.

Football: Bears at University of British
Columbia, action shots. cheerleaders.
Driscoll. 35mm; 36 images.

Football: Bears at University of British
Columbia, action shots, crowd shots.
Driscoll. 35mm; 32 images.

Football: Bears at University of British
Columbia, action shots, fans on train.
Driscoll. 35mm; 31 images.

Football: College Bowl game, Bears
vs. McMaster University Marauders
at Varsity Stadium in Toronto. Includes
Bears team with trophy, band, warm up
drills. Lyall. 35mm; 21 images. 2 proofs.

Football: College Bowl game, Bears
vs. McMaster, action shots. Lyall.
35mm; 27 images. 2 proofs.

53

November 13, 1967.

November 13, 1967.

November 10, 1967.

November 11, 1967.

November 11, 1967.

November 11, 1967.

November 11, 1967.

November 11, 1967.

November 25, 1967.

November 25, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109

SPORTS (continued)

-266

-267

-268

-269

-270

-271

-272

-306

-373

Football: College Bowl game, Bears
vs. McMaster, action shots, media
interviews, baton twirlers, band.
Lyall. 35mm; 33 images.

Football: College Bowl game, Bears
vs. McMaster, action shots, cheer-
leaders. Lyall. 35mm; 36 images.

2 proofs.

Football: College Bowl game, Bears

vs McMaster, action shots, University
of Alberta Marching Band. Lyall. 35mm;
27 images. 2 proofs.

Football: College Bowl game, fans
and players celebrate victory. Lyall.
35mm; 21 images.

Football: College Bowl game, Bears
players and fans on bus. Lyall. 35mm;
23 images.

Football: College Bowl game, players
and fans. Lyall. 35mm; 30 images.

Football: College Bowl game, players
and fans on plane and at airport. Lyall.
35mm; 39 images.

Football: College Bowl game, University
of Alberta Marching Band travelling and
performing. Lyall. 35mm; 33 images.
No proof.

Football: College Bowl game, Bears
vs. McMaster, action shots. Lyall.
35mm; 35 images. 2 proofs.

54

November 25, 1967.

November 25, 1967.

November 25, 1967.

November 25, 1967.

November 25, 1967.

November 25, 1967.

November 25, 1967.

November 25, 1967.

November 25, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109

SPORTS (continued)

-586

-239

-416

-519

-130

-169

-170

-188

-223

-276

-286

Football: College Bowl, Bears arriving
at Edmonton International Airport with

Vanier Cup. Voutier. 35mm; 28 images.

Golf: Western Canada Intercollegiate
Athletic Association tournament.
Saka. 35mm; 12 images.

Gymnastics: Unidentified gymnast.
Barr. 35mm; 2 images. No proof.

Gymnastics: Junior men's rings and
horse. Hutchinson. 35mm; 9 images.

Gymnastics: Women's uneven bars.
Driscoll. 35mm; 21 images.

Hockey: Junior Bears action. Gaffney.
35mm; 17 images.

Hockey: Junior Bears vs. NAIT, action
shots. Applewhaite. 60mm; 12 images.

Hockey: Junior Bears vs. NAIT, action
shots. Applewhaite. 60mm; 12 images.

Hockey practice. Barr. 35mm; 18
images.

Hockey action shots. Humphries.
35mm; 5 images.

Hockey: Bears vs. Red Deer in
exhibition game. Conybeare. 35mm;
15 images.

Hockey: Intramurals. Kwok. 35mm;
15 images.

55

November 25, 1967.

October 14, 1967.

October, 1967.

January 17, 1968.

February 23, 1968.

October 25, 1967.

November 3, 1967.

November 3, 1967.

November 10, 1967.

November 18, 1967.

November 3, 1967.

November 28, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109

SPORTS (continued)

-293

-304

-337

-338

-397

-433

-444

-445

-457

Hockey: Bears vs. University of
Manitoba Bisons, action shots.

Also includes presentation ceremony
for the Golden Bears football team's
win in the College Bowl. Yakulic.
60mm; 11 images. No proof.

Hockey mug shots, unidentified.
Driscoll. 35mm; 16 images.

Hockey: Bears vs. University of
Calgary, action shots, crowd shots.
Driscoll. 35mm; 33 images.

Hockey: Bears vs. University of
Calgary, action shots. Driscoll.
35mm; 34 images.

Hockey: Golden Bears mug shots,
unidentified. Gaffney. 35mm; 26
images.

Hockey: Bears vs. Nuggetts. Voutier.
35mm; 8 images.

Hockey: Bears vs. University of
Manitoba, action shots. Hutchinson.
35mm; 17 images.

Hockey: Bears vs. University of
Calgary, action shots. Voutier. 35mm;
14 images.

Hockey: Commerce faculty vs.
students game, action and crowd
shots. Peachey. 35mm; 42 images.
30 images on proof.

56

December 1, 1967.

November 30, 1967.

December 8, 1967.

December 8, 1967.

January 24, 1968.

January 30, 1968.

February 2, 1968.

February 5, 1968.

February 4, 1968.



Accession No. 69-109

SPORTS (continued)

-458

-479

-481

-516

-522

-540

-541

-554

-555

Hockey: Commerce faculty vs.
students game, action shots.
Peachey. 35mm; 18 images.
30 images on proof.

Hockey: Bears vs. University of
Saskatchewan Huskies, action

shots. Voutier. 35mm; 15 images.

Hockey: Bears vs. University of

Saskatchewan, action shots, crowd
shots. Voutier. 35mm; 20 images.

Hockey: Bears vs. University of
British Columbia, action shots.
Povaschuk. 35mm; 32 images.

Hockey: Bearcats action. Bayer.

60mm; 7 images. No proof.

Hockey: Bears vs. University of
British Columbia, action shots.
Saka. 35mm; 18 images.

Hockey: Bears at University of
British Columbia, action shots.
Saka. 35mm; 37 images.

Hockey: Bears vs. St. Francis
Xavier in Montreal, third period
action. Povaschuk. 35mm; 24
images.

Hockey: Bears vs. St. Francis
Xavier in Montreal, first period
action. Povaschuk. 35mm; 33
images.

57

February 4, 1968.

February 10, 1968.

February 10, 1968.

February 24, 1968.

March 4, 1968.

March 4, 1968.

March 4, 1968.

March 7, 1968.

March 7, 1968.



Accession No. 69-109

SPORTS (continued)

-556

-559

-560

-561

-562

-563

-564

-565

-566

Hockey: Bears vs. St. Francis
Xavier in Montreal, second period

action. Povaschuk. 35mm; 35 images.

Hockey: Bears vs Laurentian, third
period action. Povaschuk. 35mm;
37 images.

Hockey: Bears vs. Laurentian; end
of the game including action shots,
congratulations on ice, team shots
in dressing room, and coaches.
Povaschuk. 35mm; 34 images.

Hockey: Bears vs. Loyola, action
shots. Povaschuk. 35mm; 34 images.

Hockey: Bears VS. Loyola, action
shots. Povaschuk. 35mm; 34 images.

Hockey: Bears vs. Loyola, action
shots. Povaschuk. 35mm; 26 images.
32 images on proof.

Hockey: Bears vs. Loyola, action
shots, on-ice congratulations.
Povaschuk. 35mm; 20 images.

Hockey: Bears vs. Loyola, third
period action, Bears with national
championship cup. Povaschuk.
35mm; 24 images. No proof.

Hockey: Bears celebrate in dressing
room after beating Loyola to win the
national championship. Povaschuk.
35mm; 9 images. No proof.

58

March 7, 1968.

March 9, 1968.

March 9, 1968.

March 10, 1968.

March 10, 1968.

March 10, 1968.

March 10, 1968.

March 10, 1968.

March 10, 1968.



Accession No. 69-109

SPORTS (continued)

-567

-568

-569

-586

-593

-594

-57

-430

-474

-478

Hockey: National championship
tournament, action shots, crowd
shots, and views of downtown
Montreal. Povaschuk. 35mm

36 images. No proof.

Hockey: Views of downtown Montreal
taken during national championship
tournament. Povaschuk. 60mm; 8 images.
No proof.

Hockey: Action during national champion-
ship tournament, Montreal. Povaschuk.
35mm; 17 images.

Hockey: Bears at the International Airport
returning from winning national champion-
ship in Montreal. Voutier. 35mm; 28 images.

Hockey: Bears vs. Laurentian at
national championship tournament

in Montreal, action shots. Povaschuk.
35mm; 33 images.

Hockey: Bears vs. Laurentian, action
shots. Povaschuk. 35mm; 37 images.

Judo. Driscoll. 356mm; 6 images. 18
images on proof.

Judo tournament in Winnipeg. Cheriton.
35mm; 40 images.

Judo: Western Canada Intercollegiate
Athletic Association finals. Voutier.
35mm; 11 images.

Judo: Western Canada Intercollegiate
Athletic Association finals. Voutier.
35mm; 12 images.

59

March 10, 1968.

March 10, 1968.

March 10, 1968.

March 14, 1968.

March 26, 1968.

March 26, 1968.

October 10, 1967.

January 30, 1968.

February 10, 1968.

February 10, 1968.



Accession No. 69-109

SPORTS (continued)

-484

-544

-234

-235

-544

-12

-33

-98b

-544

Judo: Western Canada Intercollegiate
Athletic Association finals. Voutier.
35mm; 34 images.

Ping-pong tournament at SUB. Bayer.
35mm; 1 image.

Pool: Pat Magera playing pool in SUB.
Povaschuk. 60mm; 12 images.

Pool: Pat Magera playing pool in SUB.

Povaschuk. 60mm; 12 images. No proof.

Pool tournament in SUB. Bayer. 35mm;
11 images.

Rugger practice. Shragge. 35mm; 20
images.

Rugger: University of Alberta vs.
University of Calgary, action shots.
Driscoll. 35mm; 14 images. No proof.

Rugger: University of Alberta vs.
University of Calgary, action shots.
Barr. 35mm; 2 images. No proof.

Rugger: University of Alberta vs.
University of Calgary. Gaffney.
35mm,; 2 images.

Rugger: University of Alberta vs.
University of Calgary last game,
action shots. Barr. 35mm; 8 images.
37 images on proof.

Shuffleboard playing in SUB recreation
area. Bayer. 35mm; 2 images.

60

February 10, 1968.

March 6, 1968.

November 25, 1967.

November 25, 1967.

March 6, 1968.

September 21, 1967.

September 30, 1967.

September 30, 1967.

September 30, 1967.

October 21, 1967.

March 6, 1968.



Accession No. 69-109

SPORTS (continued)

-182

-358

-374

-492

-545

-198

-224

-239

-294

-295

-341

-342

Skating: Ladies figure skating action
shots. Campbell. 35mm; 15 images.
No proof. »

Skating: Ladies figure skating action
shots. Rybak. 35mm; 11 images.

Skating: University of Alberta ladies
figure skating team photo with mascot.
Individuals not identified. Driscoll.
35mm; 9 images.

Skiing action shots. Saka. 35mm;
32 images.

Skiing intramurals, action shots.
Moore. 35mm; 64 images.

Soccer: Indoor finals, action shots.
Kwok. 35mm; 36 images. No proof.

Swimming: Intramural meet. Humphries.
35mm; 15 images. 20 images on proof.

Swimming: Unidentified swimmer. Barr.
35mm; 12 images. No proof.

Swimming: University of Alberta vs.

University of Manitoba meet. Hutchinson.

35mm; 32 images.

Swimming: University of Alberta vs.

University of Manitoba meet. Hutchinson.

35mm; 5 images.

Swimming: Meet at University of Alberta,

includes diving. Voutier. 35mm; 35 images.

Swimming: Meet at University of Alberta.
Voutier. 35mm; 32 images.

61

November 7, 1967.

January 6, 1968.

January 5, 1968.

February 15, 1968.

[March, 1968].

November 8, 1967.

November 18, 1967.

October, 1967.

December 2, 1967.

December 2, 1967.

December 16, 1967.

December 16, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109

SPORTS (continued)

-469

-503

-504

-515

-129

-514

-563

-365

-373

-376

Swimming: University of Alberta vs.
University of Saskatchewan meet,
includes diving. Hutchinson. 35mm,;
27 images. No proof.

Swimming: University of Alberta vs.
University of Saskatchewan meet,
includes diving. Hutchinson. 35mm;
10 images.

Swimming: University of Alberta vs.
University of Saskatchewan meet,
includes diving. Hutchinson. 35mm;
28 images. Proof only, no negatives.

Swimming: Women's finals, includes
diving. Hutchinson. 35mm; 15 images.
No proof.

Synchronized swimming team in the
pool. Gaffney. 35mm; 19 images. 17
images on proof.

Synchronized swimming. Fries. 35mm;
27 images.

Synchronized swimming. Hutchinson.
35mm; 18 images.

Track: Kinsmen track meet, includes
running, broad jump, shot put, and
pole vault. Voutier. 35mm; 19 images.

Track: Intervarsity track meet, includes
high jump and running. Driscoll. 35mm;
14 images.

Track: Kinsmen track meet, includes
running, shot put, pole vault, and broad
jump. Voutier. 35mm; 30 images.

62

February 10, 1968.

February 10, 1968.

February 10, 1968.

February 24, 1968.

October 25, 1967.

February 24, 1968.

March 9, 1968.

January 9, 1968.

January 5, 1968.

January 9, 1968.



Accession No. 69-109

SPORTS (continued)

-316

-317

-318

-323

-384

-431

-432

-434

-445

-473

Volleyball: Women's team members
individual shots, not identified.
Applewhaite. 60mm; 11 images.

Volleyball: Women's team group shots,
action shots and individual shots, not
identified. Applewhaite. 60mm; 12 images.

Volleyball: Women's action shots.
Applewhaite. 35mm; 8 images. 17
images on proof.

Volleyball: Men's intramurals [?].
Kwok. 35mm; 9 images.

Volleyball: Men's practice. Voutier.
35mm; 17 images.

Volleyball: Tournament in Calgary,
men's action, women's presentation,
and spectators. Voutier. 35mm; 37
images.

Volleyball: Tournament in Calgary,

includes men's action, presentation,
and spectators. Voutier. 35mm; 29

images.

Volleyball: Tournament in Calgary,
includes women's and men's action.
Voutier. 35mm; 34 images.

Volleyball: Tournament in Calgary,
men's and women's action shots.
Voutier. 35mm; 24 images.

Volleyball: Tournament at Calgary,
men's action and spectators. Voutier.
35mm; 36 images.

63

December 6, 1967.

December 6, 1967.

December 6, 1967.

December 7, 1967.

January 22, 1968.

January 30, 1968.

January 30, 1968.

January 30, 1968.

February 5, 1968.

January 30, 1968.



Accession No. 69-109

SPORTS (continued)

-183

-203

-204

-295

-182

-321

-358

-380

-433

Water polo action. Finley. 35mm;
15 images.

Water polo. Driscoll. 35mm; 34 images.
Water polo. Driscoll. 356mm; 22 images.
Water polo: University of Alberta vs.
University of Manitoba. Hutchinson.
35mm, 31 images.

Wrestling. Campbell. 35mm; 5 images.

Wrestling: Action shots and shots of

individual wrestlers, not identified. Fries.

35mm; 27 images. 30 images on proof.

Wrestling: University of Alberta vs.
NAIT. Rybak. 36mm; 16 images.

Wrestling: First annual University of
Alberta invitational tournament, action
shots. Rybak. 35mm; 27 images.

Wrestling: University of Alberta vs.
Idaho, action shots. Voutier. 36mm,;
26 images.

CAMPUS AND BUILDINGS

-22

-632

Biological Sciences Complex
construction. Shragge. 35mm,;
16 images.

Biological Sciences Complex under
construction. Voutier. 35mm; 5 images.

Campus: Aerial views from the top of
SUB. Driscoll. 35mm; 36 images.

64

November 17, 1967.

November 9, 1967.
November 9, 1967.

December 2, 1967.

November 7, 1967.

December 7, 1967.

January 6, 1968.

January 13, 1968.

January 30, 1968.

September 29, 1967.

March 1, 1968.

September 4, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109

CAMPUS AND BUILDINGS (continued)

-124

-125

-186

-244

-296

-297

-452

-389

-232

-366

Campus: Aerial views from atop service
crane. Also includes workmen. Shragge.
35mm; 19 images. Proof only, no negatives.

Campus: Aerial views from top of
service crane. Shragge. 35mm;
14 images.

Campus: Aerial views of people in
the quad. Bruseker. 35mm; 12 images.
No proof.

Campus: Aerial views of campus
buildings. Voutier. 35mm; 9 images.

Campus buildings: Includes shots of
Lister Hall, Administration Building,
SUB, Engineering Building, and
Education Building. Povaschuk. 35mm;
19 images.

Campus buildings: Includes shots of

the Education Building, SUB, Lister

Hall, Jubilee Auditorium, Administration
Building, and Cameron Library. Povaschuk.
35mm; 35 images. No proof.

Campus buildings: Includes Engineering
Building, Cameron Library, North Lab,

and sunset shots. Lyall. 60mm; 12 images.
Proof only, no negatives.

Campus candid shots during a winter thaw.
Voutier. 35mm; 5 images.

Campus: Mud shots of campus on a
rainy day. Shragge. 35mm; 15 images.

Campus: Night scenes, including shots
of SUB. Voutier. 35mm; 5 images.
No proof.

65

October 25, 1967.

October 25, 1967.

October 10, 1967.

November 24, 1967.

December 2, 1967.

December 2, 1967.

February 5, 1968.

January 23, 1968.

November 22, 1967.

January 9, 1968.



Accession No. 69-109

CAMPUS AND BUILDINGS (continued)

-116

-400

-216

-101

-192

-327

-367

-595

-381

-509

Campus scenes. O'Donoghue. 35mm;
7 images.

Campus scenes. Voutier. 35mm;
17 images.

Campus shots: Interior and exterior
including Dentistry-Pharmacy Building,
SUB, and Cameron Library. Branton.
35mm; 28 images.

Campus trees, also includes shots
of sculpture on SUB and the old
Students' Union Building. Povaschuk.
60mm; 12 images.

Campus winter scenes. Povaschuk.
60mm; 7 images. Proof only, no
negatives.

Campus winter frost scenes, including
shots of Lister Hall and the Education

Building. Povaschuk. 60mm; 11 images.

Campus winter shots during blizzard.
Voutier. 35mm; 20 images.

Campus winter night scenes. Driscoll.
60mm; 12 images.

Caravan Hotel, 100 Avenue and 104
Street, Edmonton. Lyall. 60mm; 9
images. No proof.

Convocation Hall: Ice formations on
roof and eaves. Driscoll. 60mm; 9
images. Proof only, no negatives.

Education Building. Lyall. 60mm; 6
images.

66

October 19, 1967.

January 26, 1968.

October 26, 1967.

October 21, 1967.

November 11, 1967.

December 9, 1967.

January 9, 1968.

April 10, 1968.

September 15, 1967.

January 17, 1968.

February 20, 1968.



Accession No. 69-109

CAMPUS AND BUILDINGS (continued)

-315

-379

-383

-85

-233

-389

-425

-110

-197

-468

-490

-491

Engineering Building, phase |, interior
and exterior shots. Shragge. 35mm;
28 images.

Engineering Building, phase |, doors.
Shragge. 35mm,; 18 images. 15 images
on proof.

Engineering Building, phase |, doors.
Shragge. 35mm; 22 images.

Garneau trees. Driscoll. 35mm; 9 images.

Henry Marshall Tory Building: Girl and
canoe in "lake" in front of Tory. Driscoll.
35mm; 10 images. No proof.

Henry Marshall Tory Building: Large
puddle in front of Tory and efforts to
disperse it. Voutier. 35mm; 17 images.

Henry Marshall Tory Building: Graduate
students' lounge with carpet missing.
Saka. 35mm; 3 images.

Lister Hall. Fries. 35mm; 1 image.

Lister Hall: Installation of flashing

lights at pedestrian crosswalk in

front of Lister. Kwok. 35mm; 22 images.
No proof.

Lister Hall under construction: Kwok.
35mm; 2 images.

Lister Hall under construction. Kwok.
35mm; 2 images. No proof.

Lister Hall: Long view of Lister in
winter. Kwok. 35mm; 4 images.

67

December 6, 1967.

January 21, 1968.

January 22, 1968.

October 10, 1967.

November 22, 1967.

January 23, 1968.

January 28, 1968.

October 21, 1967.

November 9, 1967.

February 16, 1968.
February 11, 1968.

February 11, 1968.



Accession No. 69-109

CAMPUS AND BUILDINGS (continued)

-174

-175

-186

-280

-116

-121

-149

Michener Park married student
quarters. Driscoll. 35mm; 15 images.

Pembina Hall: Girl on fire escape.
Driscoll. 60mm; 3 images. Proof
only, no negatives.

"Quad": Aerial views of people walking

in the quad. Bruseker. 35mm; 12 images.

Service tunnel: Views of underground
utility tunnels on campus. Dublonko.
35mm; 24 images.

Students' Union Building (SUB): Interior

Interior views of recreation areaand view
of sculpture on outside of building. Lyall.
60mm; 3 images. No proof.

SUB bowiling alley. Lyall. 35mm;
4 images.

SUB Theatre. Hutchinson. 35mm;
3 images. No proof.

SUB: Exterior view. Gaffney. 35mm;
1 image.

SUB: Candid shots around the building,
including barbershop, bookstore, and
office areas. O'Donoghue. 35mm; 9
images.

SUB: Views of Room at the Top (RATT).
Saka. 60mm; 11 images. No proof.

SUB: Mess in SUB. Saka. 35mm;
9 images. No proof.

68

November 5, 1967.

October 10, 1967.

October 10, 1967.

November 28, 1967.

September 15, 1967.

September 16, 1967.

September 27, 1967.

September 30, 1967.

October 19, 1967.

October 23, 1967.

October 30, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109

CAMPUS AND BUILDINGS (continued)

-160

-184

-190

-192

-199

-211

-213

-229

-285

-301

SUB: Interior shots of SUB, including
curling rink, bowling alley, theatre,
bookstore, and snack bar. Segal.
35mm; 25 images.

SUB: Interior shots, including bank,
barber shop, and unbreakable windows.
Yakulic. 35mm; 22 images. No proof.

SUB: Recreation centre including
curling rink, ping-pong tables, shuffle-
board, bowling alley, and pool tables.
Povaschuk. 35mm; 24 images. Proof
only, no negatives.

SUB: Recreation area including bowling
alley and pool tables. Povaschuk. 60mm;
4 images. Proof only, no negatives.

SUB: Information desk and snack bar,
includes students playing chess. Bayer.
60mm; 10 images.

SUB: Views of the recreation centre
including curling rink, bowling alley,
shuffleboard, and ping-pong tables.
Povaschuk. 60mm; 12 images.

SUB: Views of art gallery and lounge.
Shragge. 60mm; 8 images.

SUB: Empty council chamber. Voutier.
35mm; 3 images.

SUB: Views of bookstore and lounge
areas. Driscoll. 35mm; 22 images.

SUB: The "Phantom of SUB"
photographed in several locations
in the building. Bard. 35mm; 31 images.

69

October 31, 1967.

November 9, 1967.

November 11, 1967.

November 11, 1967.

November 9, 1967.

November 15, 1967.

November 15, 1967.

November 21, 1967.

November 29, 1967.

December 2, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109

CAMPUS AND BUILDINGS (continued)

-319

-349

-3563

-354

-355

-390

-524

-583

-473

PEOPLE

-498

SUB: Sun in lights in front of SUB.
Driscoll. 35mm; 16 images. No proof.

SUB: Guest rooms in SUB. Bayer.
60mm; 12 images.

SUB: Exterior shots. Driscoll. 4 x 5;
2 images. Proof only, no negatives.

SUB: Recreation area including
curling rink, pool tables, and ping-
pong tables. 35mm; 21 images.

SUB: Views of bookstore and snack
bar. Driscoll. 35mm; 24 images.

SUB at sunset. Driscoll. 4 x 5;
1 images. Proof only, no negative.

SUB: Candid shots in various
Students' Union office areas
including the student radio facility.
Hutchinson. 35mm; 13 images.

SUB: Sculpture on the exterior of
the building. Voutier. 35mm; 2 images.
No proof.

Students' Union Building (Old): Interior
shots of empty building including work-
man beginning renovations. Yakulic.
35mm; 14 images.

Tuck Shop: Exterior and interior views.
Barr. 35mm; 20 images. No proof.

Amerongen, Peter M., Students' Union
vice-presidential candidate, engineering
student. Hutchinson, 35mm; 9 images.

70

December 6, 1967.

December 29, 1967.

December 13, 1967.

December 18, 1967.

December 18, 1967.

January 23, 1968.

March 4, 1968.

March 14, 1968.

October 2, 1967.

February 13, 1968.

February 17, 1968.



Accession No. 69-109

PEOPLE (continued)

-542

-136

-5607

-231

-404

-557

-336

-486

Anderson, Al: Students' Union president,

at his desk. Hutchinson, 35mm; 5 images.

Architects responsible for University of
Alberta planning study, including Karen
Shimizer, Bud Davies, Ron Dixon, Bruce
Watt, Larry Loh, and Rod Kay. (See
Gateway story, Nov. 3, 1967. p.C-5).
Barr. 35mm; 18 images.

Bard, Forrest, photographer. Voutier.
35mm; 4 images.

Bears Queen, unidentified. Lyall and
Bayer. 60mm; 12 images. No proof.

Bolton, Margaret A., education student.
Lyall. 60mm; 4 images.

Bolton, Margaret A, education student
(with glasses). Hutchinson. 35mm,;
5 images.

Boon, Dennis, Freshman Introduction
Week chairman. Segal. 35mm; 3 images.
No proof.

Boothroyd, Peter, president Graduate
Students' Association. Driscoll. 35mm;
6 images.

Bowker, Dr. Wilbur, Dean of Law.
Driscoll. 35mm; 9 images.

Burford, Della, household economics
student photographed by fireplace in
SUB. Driscoll. 60mm; 11 images.
No proof.

71

March 4, 1968.

October 27, 1967.

February 11, 1968.

November 21, 1967.

January 25, 1968.

March 10, 1968.

September 19, 1967.

October 10, 1967.

December 8, 1967.

February 14, 1968.



Accession No. 69-109

PEOPLE (continued)

-488

-507

-552

-489

-519

-468

-226

-520

-56

-123

Burford, Della and unidentified male
photographed by the flame in SUB.
Voutier. 60mm; 7 images. No proof.

Burford, Della, household economics
student, photographed by the flame in
SUB. Voutier. 35mm; 4 images. No
proof.

Christie, Valerie, Lister Hall Residence
Queen (dark hair). Hutchinson. 35mm;
13 images.

Couves, Dr. C.M., heart surgeon, University
of Alberta Hospital. Barr. 60mm; 6 images.
No proof.

Cummings, Garnet E., physical education
student and president of men's athletics.
Gymnasts practising in background. Driscoll.
35mm; 12 images.

Davis, Prof. Charles, head of the Department
of Religious Studies. Kwok. 35mm; 3 images.

Dewar, Richard D., medical student,
students' council representative (with
glasses). Bayer. 60mm; 5 images.

Donnelly, Terence P., Casserole arts
editor (beard and glasses). Driscoll.
35mm; 6 images.

Dotsenko, Dr. Boris, nuclear physicist,
Russian defector, photographed in front
of Nuclear Research Centre. Yakulic.
35mm; 6 images. No proof.

Dotto, Lydia C.M., arts student,
Casserole editor. Bayer. 35mm;
4 images.

72

February 14, 1968.

February 11, 1968.

March 9, 1968.

January 14, 1968.

February 23, 1968.

February 16, 1968.

November 20, 1967.

February 23, 1968.

October 10, 1967.

October 23, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109

PEOPLE (continued)

-131

-146

-175

-377

-551

-95

-131

-557

-314

Drever, Gordon S., New Democratic
Youth, vice-presidential candidate
(beard). Voutier. 35mm; 4 images.

Driscoll, Neil, science student, vice-
presidential candidate. Bayer. 60mm;
12 images.

Ferguson, Jill, and unidentified male
studying on the lawn. Lyall. 35mm;
2 images.

Ferguson, Jill, studying on the lawn.
Driscoll. 60mm; 3 images.

Gould, Laurie, Miss Interfraternity
Council. Hutchinson. 60mm; 12
images.

Gould, Laurie, Miss Interfraternity
Council (blond hair). Hutchinson.
35mm; 12 images.

Halpin-Marshall wedding photos.
Hutchinson. 35mm; 32 images.
No proofs.

Hanson, Samuel D., science student
(glasses, no beard). Voutier. 35mm;
6 images.

Heatherington, Diane, nursing student

and Commerce Rodeo Queen (without
glasses). Hutchinson. 35mm; 17 images.

No proof.

Heck, Norma, Education Queen. Gaffney.

60mm; 12 images.

73

October 27, 1967.

October 29, 1967.

October 10, 1967.

October 10, 1967.

January 12, 1968.

March 9, 1968.

October 20, 1967.

October 27, 1967.

March 10, 1968.

December 6, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109

PEOPLE (continued)

-551

-11

-279

-550

-510

-1

-520

-143

-263

Heck, Norma, Education Queen (darker
hair). Hutchinson, 35mm; 16 images.

[Jonston, Grant W.?], arts student,
campus Tory (top right on proof).
Driscoll. 35mm; 3 images.

Juanillo, Josefina, Miss Internationale.
Bayer. 60mm; 12 images. No proof.

Juanillo, Josefina, Miss Internationale.
(flowered blouse). Hutchinson. 35mm;
8 images.

Kardash, Ted, University of Alberta.
Symphony Orchestra guest conductor.
Lyall. 60mm; 7 images.

King, David, arts student, Students'
Union vice-president, and campus
Tory (bottom right on proof). Driscoll.
35mm; 3 images.

Kolmaticki, Lawrence, arts student
candidate for president of men's
athletics (beard, jacket and tie).
Driscoll. 35mm; 1 image. No proof.

Lees, Judy, education student and
Students' Union vice-president.
Shragge. 35mm; 11 images.

Lessard, Alice, education student
and Miss University of Alberta. Saka.
60mm; 11 images. No proof.

74

March 9, 1968.

September 23, 1967.

November 28, 1967.

March 9, 1968.

February 20, 1968.

September 23, 1967.

February 23, 1968.

October 29, 1967.

November 26, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109

PEOPLE (continued)

-43

-5650

-307

-557

-307

-181

-520

-511

-506

Lougheed, Peter, provincial Progressive
Conservative leader, speaking to a
university audience as part of SUB
opening celebrations. Lyall. 35mm;

19 images.

Lovelace, Shauna, arts student, Miss
Freshette (short hair). Hutchinson.
35mm; 9 images.

MacDonnell, Garry, pop music disc
jockey with CJCA radio (with glasses).
Voutier. 35mm; 14 images.

Makowichuk, John M., Gateway book
reviewer. Hutchinson. 35mm; 4 images.
No proof.

Marshall, Mike, pop music disc jockey
with CHED radio (without glasses).
Voutier. 35mm; 15 images.

Michener, Mrs., wife of Governor General
Roland Michener visiting SUB Theatre.
Driscoll. 35mm; 3 images. No proof.

Morin, Michael C.J., law student (open
sweater). Driscoll. 35mm; 5 images.
No proof.

Pilkington, Marilyn, arts student and
Students' Union president-elect by
acclamation, on nomination day.
Driscoll. 35mm; 11 images.

Pilkington, Mr. Wilfred, Associate
Dean of Education, at his desk (with
pen set). Bayer. 60mm; 4 images.

75

October 5, 1967.

March 9, 1968.

December 4, 1967.

March 10, 1968.

December 4, 1967.

November 7, 1967.

February 23, 1968.

February 21, 1968.

February 19, 1968.



Accession No. 69-109

PEOPLE (continued)

-522

-227

-621

-552

-528

-195

=277

Ponting, Phillip G., commerce student
and treasurer, Students' Union. Bayer.
60mm; 3 images. No proof.

Pretty, Cecil H., SUB Theatre
director (with beard). Bayer.
60mm; 4 images.

Richter, Valerie K., Engineering Queen.
Saka. 60mm; 12 images. Proof only,
no negatives.

Richter, Valerie K., arts student,
and Engineering Queen. Hutchinson.
35mm; 17 images.

Rubenstein, Dr. Richard, University
of Pittsburgh humanities lecturer
and Jewish Rabbi, speaking at
Hillel sponsored function at Beth
Shalom Synagogue. Segal. 35mm;
17 images. No proof.

Shaner, Dr. Ralph F., University of
Alberta's oldest professor. Povaschuk.
35mm; 6 images.

Sigler, Murray, law student, Conservative
leader in model parliament, and yearbook

director (left on proof). Driscoll. 35mm,;
4 images.

Sigler, Murray, law student, Conservative
leader in model parliament, and yearbook

director. Shragge. 35mm; 3 images.

Sigler, Murray, yearbook director, at his
desk. Hutchinson. 60mm,; 3 images.

76

February 25, 1968.

November 20, 1967.

February 2, 1968.

March 9, 1968.

March 3, 1968.

November 11, 1967.

September 23, 1967.

October 21, 1967.

November 21, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109

PEOPLE (continued)

-227

-520

-136

-506

-83

-84

-151

-169

-172

-173

-195

Sinclair, Glenn W., education student
and director of student activities
(without beard). Bayer. 60mm; 5 images.

Smith, Charles C.L., dentistry student
(striped shirt). Driscoll. 35mm; 5 images.
No proof.

Stelck, David R., Students' Union vice-
presidential candidate, science student.
(mug shot, with sweater). Barr. 35mm;
6 images.

Stewart, Dr. L.D., Co-ordinator, Division
of Field Experiences, Faculty of Education
(slightly lighter colour jacket). Bayer.
60mm; 3 images.

Students: Unidentified couples. Povaschuk.

60mm; 2 images.

Students: Candid romantic shots around
campus. Voutier. 35mm; 5 images.

Students: Unidentified male student.
Voutier. 35mm; 2 images.

Students: Unidentified woman with hats,
umbrella, and pipe. Hutchinson. 35mm;
10 images.

Students: Candid shots, individuals not
identified. Kwok. 35mm; 10 images.

Students: Unidentified female and male.
Bruseker. 35mm; 3 images.

Students: Unidentified male at desk.
Povaschuk. 35mm; 3 images.

77

November 20, 1967.

February 23, 1968.

October 27, 1967.

February 19, 1968.

October 17, 1967.

October 17, 1967.

October 31, 1967.

October 30, 1967.

November 3, 1967.

November 3, 1967.

November 11, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109

PEOPLE (continued)

-239

-259

-282

-286

-340

-402

-404

-436

-454

-464

-491

Students: Mug shots of two unidentified
individuals. Barr. 35mm; 6 images. No
proof.

Students: Candid shots around SUB.
Hutchinson. 35mm; 6 images. No proof.

Students: Mug shot of unidentified male.

Barr. 35mm; 1 images. No proof.

Students: Three unidentified males.
Kwok. 35mm; 5 images.

Students: Candid shots around SUB,
Room at the Top (RATT) and Photo
Birectorate. Individuals not identified.
Bruseker. 35mm; 36 images. No proof.

Students: Candid shots around SUB
and in classrooms. Driscoll. 35mm;
10 images.

Students: Female in office area, and
male with newspapers. Lyall. 60mm;
2 images.

Students: Passport shots of two
unidentified males. Barr. 35mm;
8 images.

Students: Unidentified females. Fries.
35mm; 5 images. No proof.

Students: Candid shots around SUB,
including barbershop, bookstore, ping-
pong, and lounge areas. Povaschuk.
35mm; 19 images.

Students: Aerial view of students walking
outside of SUB. Kwok. 35mm; 2 images.

78

October, 1967.

November 24, 1967.

November 24, 1967.

November 28, 1967.

December 18, 1967.

January 26, 1968.

January 25, 1968.

February 1, 1968.

February 6, 1968.

February 8, 1968.

February 11, 1968.



Accession No. 69-109

PEOPLE (continued)

-491

-499

-507

-509

-520

-525

-527

-535

-543

-550

Students: Mug shots of two unidentified
students [possibly Gateway staffers].
Voutier. 35mm; 3 images.

Students: Candid shots, not identified.
Hutchinson. 35mm; 9 images.

Students: Candid shots of students
in lounge, playing cards, socializing,
and reading. Bayer. 60mm; 4 images.

Students: Candid shots around SUB.
Voutier. 35mm; 8 images. No proof.

Students: Mug shots of unidentified
male. Lyall. 60mm; 3 images.

Students: Mug shots of unidentified
male (V-neck sweater). Driscoll.
35mm; 4 images. No proof.

Students: Mug shots of unidentified
male. Hutchinson. 35mm; 3 images.

Students: Candid shots around SUB.
Includes mug shots of two unidentified
females, and one male. Bruseker. 35mm;
16 images.

Students: Candid shots of students sitting
in the sun outside SUB. Voutier. 35mm;
12 images.

Students: Unidentified mug shots. Voutier.
35mm; 21 images. No proof.

Students: Mug shots of unidentified female.
Hutchinson. 35mm; 3 images.

79

February 11, 1968.

February 17, 1968.

February 19, 1968.

February 11, 1968.

February 20, 1968.

February 23, 1968.

March 2, 1968.

March 2, 1968.

March 4, 1968.

March 6, 1968.

March 8, 1968.



Accession No. 69-109

PEOPLE (continued)

-592

-214

-597

-533

-131

-147

-226

Students: Girls outside SUB. Driscoll.
35mm; 5 images.

Sullivan, Sean, president, University of
British Columbia Students' Union.
Povaschuk, 35mm; 34 images.

Trudeau, Pierre Elliott, Prime Minister
of Canada, making his way through
crowd. Shragge. 35mm; 13 images.

[Trussler, Marguerite J.], law student
and campus Tory. Driscoll. 35mm;
4 images.

Vivone, Richard A., science student
and Casserole associate editor.
Voutier. 35mm; 9 images. Proof
included with 537.

West, Robert D., arts students,
vice-presidential candidate (without
glasses or beard). Voutier. 35mm;
6 images.

Worth, Dr. W.H., vice-president in
charge of campus development and
planning. Barr. 35mm; 14 images.
20 images on proof.

Yakimchuk, Ronald P., arts student
and Casserole editor. Bayer. 60mm,;
3 images.

80

March 21, 1968.

November 15, 1967.

‘May 12, 1968.

September 23, 1967.

March 1, 1968.

October 27, 1967.

October 3, 1967.

November 20, 1967.



Accession No. 69-109 81

INDEX
Administration Building . .. ........ ... .. . .. 65
Aerial views . . . ... 13, 21, 64, 68, 78
Affeld, Lilli . . . ... e 20
Agriculture Round Up . . . . ... e 1
Agriculture, Faculty of . .. ... ... .. . . . . e 30
Allin House . . .. ... .. e 9
Amerongen, Peter M. . ... ... . .. 70
Anderson, Al . . ... . e 12, 13, 22, 39, 71
ATCNBIY . . e 44
Art Gallery (SUB) .. ... 1, 69
Arts, Faculty of . ... ... . . . 1
Band ... .. .. 1, 2, 11, 23, 40, 52
Bank (SUB) . ... . e e 69
Bar None . .. ... . . e 2
Barber of Seville . . . .. ... .. . . e 17
Barbershop (SUB) . . ... ... .. . e 68, 78
Bard, Forrest . ..... ... .. . . ... 71
Barefoot in the Park . . . . ... ... .. . . . . e 16
Basketball . . . . ... ... .. 36, 43-48
Bathtub Race . . ... ... . e 2,3
Bay, Christian . . ... ... ... . . . e 36
Bears QUEEBN . .. ... ... .. e 71
Beth Shalom Synagogue . . ... . . . . e 76
Bicuspid BOUNCE . . . . ... ... .. 3,9
Biological Sciences Complex . ... ... ... .. .. .. .. ... 64
Birth control . . .. ... . . 3
Blitz Day . . . ... 3,4
Block "A" DanCe . . .. .. . e 24
Blood Drive . . . . ... e 4, 40
Bolton, Margaret A. . ... ... .. .. e 71
Bookstore (SUB) . . ... ... . 24, 68-70, 78
Boon, Dennis . . ... ... e 71
Boothroyd, Peter . . .. ... .. .. . e 71
Boreal Institute . . ... ... ... . ... 4
Bowker, WIlbur . . .. ... . e 71
Bowling Alley (SUB) . .. ... .. e 68, 69
BOXING . ... 25, 28, 49
British National Theatre Company . ... ......... ... .. .. . . .. 16
Broad JUMP . . ... 62

Broomball . . . . .. . e e 49



Accession No. 69-109 82

Buchosky, Sharon . . . ... ... ... .. 20
Burford, Della . . .. ... ... . . . e 72
Cameron Library . .. ...... ... ... .. 31, 65, 66
Campusand Buildings . . . ........... ... .. ... .. .. .. .. ... ... 64-68, 70
Campus Patrol . ... ....... .. .. . . 4, 31
Canadian Save the Children Fund . . ... ... ... ... . . . .. . . . . . . . . ... .... 29
Cantest . ... ... 23
Caravan Hotel . . .. ... ... . . . . 66
Carroll, Lewis . . . ... .. 27
Carter, Lori . . ... . 32
Casault, Barb .. ... ... ... . 25
Casino Night . . . ... .. ... e 22
Casserole . . . . ... .. ... 25-28, 72, 80
Chansonniers . .. ... .. ... ... ... . . 7
Cheerleaders ............ ... .. . .. 43, 45-48, 51, 53, 54
Chemistry Building . . ........ ... . .. . . . . 21, 30
Chemistry, Faculty of . . . . ... ... .. . . .. . . 30
Christie, Valerie . .. ... ... ... .. . . . . . 10, 38, 72
Christmas . . ....... . .. . . e 5, 10, 22, 40
Citadel Theatre . ... ........ . . . . e 16
Civic Musical Theatre . ... ... ... ... ... . . . . . i 16
Clubs, Events, and Departments . ... .............................. 1-44
College Bowl .. ... .. . .. . . e 53-56
Commerce ROAEO . .. . .. ... 5-7,9, 73
Commerce Rodeo Queen . .. ........... .. ... 5-7, 73
Commerce Undergraduate Society ... ........... ... ... ... . .. . ... . ..., 7
Commerce, Faculty of . . ... ... ... . . . . .. . . . .. 56
Computing Centre . .. ... ... .. .. . e 7
ConcCemrtS ... .. e 7,8
Convocation . .. ... ... e e 8
Convocation Hall . . . ... .. .. . . . . . e 66
Cooperative HouSING . . . . .. ... ... ... 9
Council Chamber . .. .. ... . . . . e 69
Couves, C.M. . ... e 35, 72
Cross country FUNNING . . . . .. ..ottt e e e e e et 49
Cummings, Garnet E. . . ... ... ... ... 72
CUMING . . .. 49, 69, 70
Cycle Drag bicyclerace .. ........ ... .t 49
Dagwood Lunch . ... ... .. .. .. . .. e 43
Dahl, LYNn ... e e 43
Dances .......... ... 3, 9-12, 23, 24, 30, 40, 43

Davies, Bud . . ... .. . e 71



Accession No. 69-109 83

Davis, Charles . ... ... ... ... . . . e 72
Davy, Grant . . ... ... . e 4
Debate . . ..... ... 12
Delta Sigma . ... ... ... 22
Delta Upsilon . ... ... .. . . e 22
Demonstrations . . . ....... ... .. ... 12-15
Dental Hygiene Program . . ............ . ... . . . 15
Dental Students' Society .. ......... ... ... . . .. ... ... 3,9
Dentistry - Pharmacy Building .. ......... ... ... .. .. .. . ... . . ... . ... 15, 66
Dentistry, Faculty of .. ... ... . .. .. .. 16
Depoe, David . .. ...... .. .. . 36
Dewali Festival . ... ... ... . . . . . . e 29
Dewar, Richard D . .. ... ... . .. . . . . . . . e 72
DiVINg ... e 43, 50, 61, 62
DIXON, RON . . .. e 71
Donnelly, Terence P. . . . ... ... . .. e 72
Dotsenko, BOris ... .. .. .. . e 72
Dotto, Lydia C.M. . .. . ... . e 72
Drama . . ... e e 16-19
Drever, GOrdon S . . . . ... . 73
Driscoll, Neil . . . ... . 3,73
Edmonton Opera Association . . .. ... ... ... .. ... ... ... .. 17
Edmonton Symphony Orchestra . . . ........ .. ... .. ... ... ... ... ... . ... 41
Education Building . .. .......... . .. . . ... 1, 65, 66
Education Queen . ......... . .. e 19, 73, 74
Elections . ... ... ... . . . . . e 19, 25, 33
Elevator . ... ... . . 20
Engineering Building . ... ........ .. ... ... 65-67
Engineering Queen . . ... ... ... ... 20, 76
Engineering Students' Society . ......... ... .. .. .. i i 10
Engineering Week . . . . . ... .. .. 20, 21
Engineering, Faculty of . ... ....... .. ... . . .. .. . .. .. 30
Entomology, Department of . .. ..... ... ... . . . ... ... 21
FenCiNg . ... . 50
Ferguson, Jill ... ... ... .. 73
Field hockey . . . ... ... ... e 50
Finian's RainbOW . . . . . . . . . e e 17, 18
FIreS . . o e 21
Flying Club . . . . ... 21, 22
Football . . ... ... .. e 4, 50-56
Fraternities . . ... ... . .. . . e 22, 23

Freshman Admission Ceremony . .. ........... .. .. 24



Accession No. 69-109 84

Freshman Introduction Week . ........................ 8, 10, 22, 24, 25, 71
Frosh Court . ... ... . 24
Funny Girl . . .. . . 16
Garneau . . . ... ..., 9, 67
Gateway . .. ........ ... 20, 25-28, 32, 37, 49, 71,75, 79
German Club . .. ... ... 10
GOlf . . 55
Gould, Laurie . .. ..... ... .. 22,73
Graduate Students' Society . ....... ... ... .. .. ... .. ... 28
Graduate Studies . ... ... ... ... . .. 29
GreenhouUSeS . ... .. .. 29
Gregory, Lynda . . . ... ... 25
Gronk Car Rally ... ... .. ... . . e 22
Guevera, Che . ... ... . 33
Gymnastics . . . ... ... e 36, 43, 55, 72
Halloween . . ... .. . . . . 11
Halpin-Marshall wedding . ... ............ .. .. . . . . . .. 73
Halward, Carolyn . ... .. ... . . ... . . e 37
Hanson, Samuel D. . ... ... ... .. . .. . . e 73
Harries, HU . . . ... .. . 36
Heatherington, Diane . . . . . . ... ... ... .. . .. ... 5-7, 73
Heck, Norma ... ... ... . . . e 19, 73, 74
Heeks, Janis . . . ... ... . . .. 20
Heffel, Lynne . .. ... ... . . ... . . e 44
Hellyer, Paul . . . .. .. ... . e 14
Henry Marshall Tory Building . ... ...... ... ... .. .. ... . ... .. ....... 20, 67
HipPIeS . . . . . e 29
HOCKBY . . .. o e 55-59
Household Economics, Faculty of . . . ....... ... ... ... ... .. ......... 29, 71
Hughes, Cathy . . ... ... . .. . e 19
Hunger LUNCh . . .. .. . 29
Hyndman, Louis D. . ... .. ... . . e 31
Indian Students' Association . . . ........ . ... ... ... 29
Information Desk (SUB) . .. ... ... . . 69
INSUMANCE . . . . . . . e e 26, 29
Interfraternity Council .. ... ... .. .. . ... 22
International Club . . . ... ... . ... . e 30
International Club Queen . . .. ... ... .. . . . . ... e 30, 74
Johns, Walter H. . . . ... ... .. . . . 2, 8,32
Jonston, Grant W. . ... ... . . e e e 74
Journal de Anne Frank . ... ... ... . . . .. . . 19

Juanillo, Josefina . . ... ... .. e 30, 74



Accession No. 69-109 85

JUDIlairS . .. 17, 18
Jubilee Auditorium . . . ... ... ... 8, 10, 16-18, 24, 65
JUAO .. e 59, 60
Jukosky, Barbara ... ........ ... ... e 32
Kappa Sigma . ........ ... 22
Kardash, Ted . ... ... ... ... e 74
Kay, RO .. ... e 71
Kemball, Pat . . ... ... ... e 1
King,David . . . ....... ... . . . e e 74
Kingsway Legion . . . ... ... . .. . e 49
Kolmaticki, Lawrence . . . . . ... ... . . . . e 74
Laboratories . ... ....... ... . . . .. ... .. 15, 29, 30, 36, 39, 43
Lady Godiva . .. ... .. e e 20
Larsen, Diane . . ... ... .. e 37
Law Club . .. 30
Law, Faculty of ... ... ... ... . .. .. 30, 75, 76, 80
Leech, RObIN . ... . . . . e 21
Lees, Judy ...... e e 39, 74
Lessard, Alice . ... ... .. . . . . e 74
Leyracs, MONIQUE . . . . ... . ... e 7
Library . ... 31, 39, 65, 66
Light ShOW . . .. e e 10
Lightfoot, Gordon . .. ... ... . . . . . . e 7
ListerHall . ......... ... ... ............ 10, 11, 21, 24, 32, 37, 38, 65-67, 72
Lon, Larmy . . .. 71
Lostand FOUNd . ... ... .. e 31
Lougheed, Peter . ... ... .. .. . .. . . . . e 75
Love for LOve . . . . .. . . . e 16
Lovelace, Shauna .. ........ . . i e e 24, 25,75
Loving Sound (Band) . . . ... .. ... . 7
LUNCN . . e 29, 43
LUther . . . .. e 18
Lutheran Students Movement . . ... ... ... ... .. . ... .. 31
MacDonnell, Garry . ... ... ... e 75
Magera, Pat . ... ... ... .. .. . 60
Makowichuk, John M. . .. . ... . e 75
Manning, Emest C. .. ... ... ... .. ... 14, 26, 31
March Hare . . ... ... e 28
Marshall, MIKe . ... ... . . 75
Marshall-Halpinwedding ... .......... ... . . e 73
MCEwan, Grant . . . ... .. ... e 41, 42

Med Show . ... ... . 32



Accession No. 69-109 86

Medical students . . . ...... ... ... .. ... 31, 32,72
Michener Park . ... ........ . . ... e 32, 68
Michener, Mrs. Roland . . .. .. ... ... ... .. . . . 32,75
Michener, Roland ....... e e e e s 32,75
Mickey Mouse . . . .. ... ... .. 27
Mills, Kenneth . . . ... ... . . e 33
Mini SKirts . . . . ... e 32
Minich, Lorraine . . ... ... .. . . . ... 28
Miss Elaine . . . ... .. . e 44
Miss Freshette ... ......... ... . . ... . . . . ... 24, 25,75
Miss Interfraternity Council . . . . ... ... ... ... .. . . .. 22
Miss Internationale .. ........... .. . . .. ... 74
Miss University of Alberta . ... ... ... ... ... ... . . . .. 74
Model Parliament . . ... ... .. ... . .. 33, 76
Monte Carlo Night . . . . ... ... .. . . . e 7
Month in the Country . . . . ... .. . . . . . e 18
Montreal . . .. ... .. . . 57, 59
Montreal Star Trophy . . . . . ... ... .. . 27
Moonglow Dance . ... ...... ... .. ... 23
National Balletof Canada .. ........... ... .. ... . . ... . . .. . . ... .. . .... 10
New Democratic Youth . ... .. ... . . . . . . . . . . .. 33,73
Newman Center ... ... ... ... . . . . . . e 11
Newman Players . . . ... ... ... . . 18
Nuclear Research Centre . ... ... ... ... . . . . . . . . . . ... 33, 34, 72
Nursing students . . . ...... ... .. .. . . . .. ... 34,73
Panhellenic Society . ... ... ... . . .. . . . ... 22
Parking . ... ... 4, 35
Parsons, Doug . ... ... ... ... e 37
PembinaHall .............. e 68
People . . . 70-80
Phantom of SUB . .. .. ... . . . . . 69
Pharmacy students . .. ..... ... ... .. .. . . . . . 35
Pharmacy, Faculty of . . .. ... ... . . . 36
Photo Directorate . ... ... ... ... .. . . . .. e 36, 78
Physical Education students . . . .. ... .. .. ... L 72
Physical Education, Faculty of . .. ........ ... ... ... .. .. .. ... .. .. ... 36
PiBeta Phi . ... ... .. . . 22
Pilkington, Marilyn . . . ... ... .. .. ... 12, 13, 39, 75
Pilkington, Wilfred . ... ... .. .. .. .. . 75
PiNg-PONG . . . . o 60, 69, 70, 78
Pole vault . . ... ... . . . e 62

POliCE . . . . . e e 36



Accession No. 69-109 87

Political Science Club . . ... ... ... . . . .. . . 36
Ponting, Phillip G. .. ... ... . . e e 76
o T 60, 69, 70
Post Office . ....... . ... . 36, 37
Pretty, Cecil H. . . ... .. .. e 76
Quad . .. 24, 65, 68
Radio . ... 49, 70, 75
Reagh, Helen . ... ... . . . . . . e 20
Reckord, Barry . ... ... ... . . 33
Registration . ... .. ... .. . .. . . . e 24, 25, 37
Rehabilitative Medicine, Faculty of . ... ... ... ... .. .. .. ... ... .. . .. .. ... 37
Reierson, Raymond . . ......... e e 4, 14
Remembrance Day . . ... ... .. .. ... . . 42
ReS ReVUE . . ... . e 37
Residence life . ... ... .. . . . e 37, 38
Residence Queen . ... ....... . ... e 10, 38, 72
Residences . . .. ......... .. . . . . . e 11, 37, 38, 72
Richardson, Miss . .. .. .. ... ... . . 44
Richter, Valerie . . ... ... . .. . . . 20, 76
Rifle Club . . . .. . . e 38
Room atthe Top (RATT) . ... ... .. . . . i 38, 39, 68, 78
Royal Alexandra Hospital . . ... ... ... .. .. . . . . .. . 31
Rubenstein, Richard . ... ... .. ... . . . . . . . e 76
RUGGer . . .. 60
RUNNING . .. . 36, 49, 62
Schmidt, EriC .. . ... . 31
Schulte, Sandy . .. ... . . .. 19
Science, Faculty of . . .. ... . .. ... 39
Service tuUNNel . . . . ... 68
Services Building .. ..... ... ... 21
Shaner, Ralph . . . .. ... . 76
SHARE . . e 39
Shimizer, Karen . . ... ... .. . 71
Shot put . . ... 62
Shuffleboard . . . .. ... . .. e 60, 69
Sigler, MUITAY . . . ... . 76
Silverman, NOIMaN . . .. . ... e e 36
Sinclair, Glenn W. . . . ... e 77
SirLawrence Olivier . .. ... ... . . . 16
SKating . . .. .. e e 22, 61
Skeleton Key (Band) .. ........ ... . . . ... 11

SKING . . . e 61



Accession No. 69-109 88

Slave Auction .. ... ... ... 23, 39
Smith, Charles C.L. . . ... ... . . 77
Snack Bar (SUB) ... ......... . 69, 70
Snell, Mary-Ann . .. .., 32
S0l . . . 61
Social Credit Club . . . .. ... ... . . 4
Songfest . . .. ... 22
Sparling, J. Grant, Mrs. . . ... ... .. . . ... 12, 40
Speer, Elaine . . ...... ... 41
Sports ... 44-50, 52-64
St. ONnge, J.C. . ... e 4
Stationary bicycle ... ..... .. . .. .. 36
Stelck, David R. . .. .. ... .. e 77
Stevenson, Robert Louis . ... ... ... ... .. .. .. .. 27
Stewart, L.D. . ... ... e 77
Students . . .. ............. 1-5, 9-15, 22-25, 27-38, 40, 41, 44, 56, 69-74, 76-80
Students' Council . .. .. ... . 39, 40, 72
Students' Union Building (Old) . ... ........ .. ... .. .. .. . . .. .. ... ... 66, 70

Students' Union Building (SUB) 3, 5, 7, 10, 13, 18, 21, 22, 24-26, 29, 32, 40, 49, 60,
64-66, 68-71, 75, 78, 79

Students' Wives Club . . . . .. ... . ... 11, 40
Studio Theatre . ...... ... .. . . . . . e 18
Sugarbush . ... ... e 23
Sullivan, Sean . . . ... ... e 80
SWIMMING . . . ..o e 43, 61, 62
SYymphony . . ... e 41,74
Synchronized sWimming . ... ... ... ... e 62
Tarantula . .. ... .. e 21
Theatre Francais D'Edmonton . ... ... ... . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
Theta Chi . . ... 23
Thompson, A R. . ... . 30
Three Ds (Band) . .. ... . i e 8
Track and field . ... ... ... . .. . e 62
Treasure Van . ... ... ... 41, 42
TS . . . o et e 26, 66, 67
Tri Service Unit . . .. ... . e 42
Trophies . . .. ... . . 6, 27, 44, 50, 53
Trudeau, Pierre Elliott . .. .. ... ... . . . . e 80
Trussler, Marguerite J. . . . .. ... ... . . e 80
TUCK ShOP . . . e 70
Tyson, lanand Sylvia . . ... ... ... . . ... 8

Ukrainian dancing . ... ... it 43



Accession No. 69-109 89

United Community Fund . . ...... ... . .. . . . . . . 3
University Hospital .. .......... ... .. .. ... . . . . . . . . 34, 35,72
University of Alberta Vietnam Action Committee .. ....................... 14
University Symphony Orchestra . . ... ..... ... ... ... ... .. ... ....... 41, 74
Vanier CUP . . ... 55
Vanier House . . ... ... .. .. . e e 32
Varsity Christian Fellowship . .. ... ... ... .. .. . . . . . . . . 42
Varsity Guest Weekend . .. ........ ... .. ... . ... ... 39, 43
Vietnam War . . ... ... 14, 15
Vivone, Richard A. . .. ... . e 80
Volleyball ......................... PR 63
Voutier, Ken . .. .. e e 3
Ward, Barbara . ... ... ... e e e 8
Ward, Blythe . . . ... .. e 25
Water polo . . .. .. e 64
Watt, BruCe . ... ... e 71
Wauneita . ... ... .. 11, 12, 44
Weight lifting . . . . .. ... 36
West, Robert D. . ... ... . . . 80
Wheelchair basketball . ... ... ... ... .. .. .. . ... 43
Willetts, Cathy . . . .. .. .. .. 25
WINter . ... e 44, 65-67
World University Service ... ... ... ... . . . . . e 39
Worth, W.H. . . . e 80
Wrestling . . ... .. . 64
Yakimchuk, Ronald P. . .. ... .. ... . .. . . . e 80
Yarbrough, Glenn . . ... ... ... 8
Younger, Glenda . . .. ... .. ... 31

Zaharko, JaniCe . . ... .. 20



